N—v vy

BAS 01 OA PARTS BOOK
T TEILEKATALOG

LIVRE DES PIECES

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

BIRERY VRIIZVY RYVT 11— —KEM
CHAINSTITCH BUTTON SEWER WITH BUTTON FEEDER

AUTOMATISCHE KNOPFZUFUHR PASSEND FUR
KETTENSTICH-KNOPFANNAHMASCHINE

DISTRIBUTEUR AUTOMATIQUE DE BOUTONS POUR MACHINE
POSE-BOUTONS - POINT DE CHAINETTE

MAQUINA DE BOTONES CORTAHILOS CON ALIMENTADOR DE BOTONES







IN=Y Ty ZHBICELT

1. TORIE, 1995ETHDO F— ZiZkDonTEkiE b T3
imtd P52 LICRalZET S s 8455850 F 3,

2.
8. MU CHIARS A5k, (T MM TRLTEY 3.

By

A EARBIR 1
B. S R oo e 1
C. WBAFIEBIR oo ommndowd s ol a0 i indd 3
D. S REEREDBIGR ga b o fomm adne Uaaes b b him, vt sod i) 5
LR 4 e N o L T L Apanct 7
F. M BB ... 0., . ombndneoy cotilt et venen At 11
G. THRIBBGR .......oovnennn i M T 13
H., AWV BIMR ..o Sommniel b on i, 13
o R B e 15
K. A28 FBR ... cemil, aop e s ] 17
L. AR B o 17
M. D B o e e 19
N. EEZEEBER ............cockpidone sbm B amiisnk 21
Bl. FZ2 714 — F—B% ... .. ;0. 50 dovenaokos D mibing 23
B2. K% » 7 4 =7 788F%..... ;mcandone sone i i 27
B3. K% 74 —F=BF. ... ool adinr. sl mniaf 31
Q. 74 =F— BB v st st 35
R.IVPI—IWFEyZZABR oo 37
S. KE ARABR ettt e, 37
T. BIERBIR o e e ven e v i s B TSV 39
L8 A B A R 41
Z1. (HBSBIR(F T2 3 28— D) 41
Z2. TRGBIR 43

ToDNR=DNA Mo v ivvia o BUREG pLanE, 45

BiESs N
BT | b o ot b T L BN e RIRERE 49




1. This book was prepared based on information available in July 1995.

Notes for using this parts book

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

. Machine body
. Stitch number conversion
. Driving clutch and brake mechanism
. Needle bar and driving clutch mechanism

. Feed mechanism

. Threading mechanism
. Loop spreading mechanism
. Thread wiper mechanism

. Crossover stitch mechanism

. Starting device mechanism

N d X
LW N =

. Feeder mechanism

. Power supply equipment

. Option parts
Z1. Accessories (Option parts)
Z2, Accessories
Gauge parts list
Warning labels

ZErRaDommEYOw P
£
(=}
g
o
~
(2]
=3
=
(32
8
8
=3
[
=
w
2

. Button feeder mechanism
. Button feeder mechanism
. Button feeder mechanism

=" o 9O
o
g
S
=}
&
o
(¢}
S
-
8
3
=2
5.
g

CONTENTS

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooo

oooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line { __

-



Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

. Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Juli 1995.
2. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten.
. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer | _

gestrichelten Linie umrandet.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

A. Maschinengehduse ................ccvvvvvinn.... 1

B. Stitchzahlumrechnung ........................... 1

C. Antriebskupplung Und Stoppmechanismus ......... 3

D. Nadelstange und antriebskupplung ................ 5
E. Transportvorrichtung ............................ 7
F. Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung ...................... 11
G. UntereWelle ........ccoiiiiiiiniinnrinnnnnnnnns. 13
H. Fadenabschneidevorrichtung ...................... 13
J. Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung ....................... 15
K. Schleifenzieher ...............cccoviiiiinina... 17
L. Fadenwischvorrichtung ........................... 17
M. Verbindungsstichvorrichtung ..................... 19
N. Startvorrichtung ................ccoovvuvnuun.... 21
P1. Knopfzufihrungvorrichtung ...................... 23
P2. Knopfzufithrungvorrichtung ...................... 27
P3. Knopfzufithrungvorrichtung ...................... 31
Q. Knopfsortierer ..........cccvvviiiiiiniennnnnnnnn.. 35
R. Schaltkasten ..................c i, 37
S. Knopfdetektor ............cccvviiiiiiinvnnnnnnnnn. 37
T. Stromversorgung ............ccoiiiiiinnnnnnnnn.. 39
U. Sondezubehdr ...........cccviviiiiiiiiinnnnnnn.. 41
Z1. Zubehor (Sondezubehér) .......................... 41
Z2.Zubehdr ........oiiiiiii i e 43
Lehrenliste .........coveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnnnnn. 45
Warnschilder ................. ..o, 47

!
o



Notes sur l‘utilisation de ce manuel de
pieces détachées

1. Ce manuel a été fait d’aprés les renseignements valables au mois de Juillet 1995.
2. Les piéces peuvent étre sujettes & des modifications sans préavis.
3. Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait

-y

pointillé | 1,

-t

TABLE DES MATIERES

A. Corpsdelamachine .............covvvvvnvnnnnn... 1

B. Conversion de nombre de points ................... 1

C. Embrayage d’entrainement et mécanisme d’arrét .... 3

D. Barre 4 aiguille et mécanisme d’embrayage

d’entrainement ................. .. ..., 5

E. Mécanisme de ’'entrainement ..................... 7
F. Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur ................... 11
G. Mécanisme de I’arbre inférieur .................... 13
H. Mécanismedecoupe-fil ............cccvvvuvvnnnn. 13
J. Mécanisme de l'enfilage .................ccvvnnn... 15
K. Etirementdeboucle ...................cvuiuan... 17
L. Mécanismede tire-fil ..............ccvvviinnenn... 17
M. Mécanisme de point zigzagdouble .................. 19
N. Mécanisme de dispositif de démarrage .............. 21
P1. Alimentation pourboutons ........................ 23
P2. Alimentation pourboutons ........................ 27
P3. Alimentation pourboutons ........................ 31
Q. Tricurdeboutons ...........ccovvuvinnnnennnn... 35
R. Mécanisme du boitierde contréle .................. 37
S. Détecteurdebouton ...............oviinnnnn.. 37
T. Mécanisme de léquipement en alimentation électrique 39
U. Piécesenoption ...........ccovviiiiiinnnnnnnnn.. 41
Z1. Accessoires (Piécesenoption) ............covvvunn.. 41
Z2. AcCeSSOITeS ....uvvreviinnininirireenirannrannnns 43
Liste des pieces d’ecartement ...................... 45
Etiquettes d’avertissement ........................ 47



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

. Este libro ha sido compilado basédndose en los datos de que se disponia en julio 1995.
. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo.
. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea

punteada ! __ 1.
INDICE

A. Cuerpodelaméiquina ...............ccciiiiin... 1

B. Conversién de nimero de puntadas ................. 1

C. Embrague de mando y mécanismo de detencién ...... 3

D. Barra de aguja y mecanismo de embraguedemando . 5

E. Mecanismo de la alimentacién ..................... 7
F. Mecanismo del levantador de ménsula de trabajo .... 11
G. Mecanismodel ejeinferior ................. ... 13
H. Mecanismo de la cortadurade hiros ................ 13
J. Mecanismo del enhebrado ........................ 15
K. Ensanchedebucle ..............ccoiiiiiiiii., 17
L. Mecanismo del limpiadordehilo ................... 17
M. Mecanismo de puntadecruzada .................... 19
N. Mecanismo del dispositivo de arranque ............. 21
P1. Botén de alimentacién ............................ 23
P2. Boténde alimentacién ............................ 27
P3. Botén de alimentacién ................ccviiinnnn. 31
Q. Mecanismodebotones ..............iiiiiiinnnn. 35
R. Mecanismo de la cajade contoles ................... 37
S. Detectordebotones ............ccoiiviiiiiinnnn... 37
T. Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente .. 39
U. Piezasopcionales ............covviiiiinniinnn... 41
Z1. Accesorios (Piezasopcionales) .............covue... 41
Z2. ACCeSOTIOS . ...urriieeitieteinenanaeenenennnnnns 43
Lista de piezas calibradoras ....................... 45
Etiquetasde advertencia .......................... 47

INDICE ..ttt ittt inneennns 49



A . ERBR / Machine body / Maschinengeh&use / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

12

16
~_

118-917-050
B . &H¥ZEHBH{R / Stitch number conversion / Stitchzahlumrechnung /

Conversion de nombre de points/ Conversién de nimero de puntadas

118-917-129




A . £1AR8{% / Machine body / Maschinengeh&use / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

REF.NO. CODE _ |QTY B Xq NAME OF PARTS RM
10 $36592009 | 1|~xV K417 3B BED BASE ASSY (B)
10-1 $36593000 | 1|~xv K418 BED BASE (B)
10-2 505685109 | 1|~v K#/<—RY 3B BED COVER (R) ASSY (B)
10-3 114984000 | 1|~xv KH/=T7 BED COVER SHAFT
10-4 151605002 | 2|k x %595 SET SCREW, M5.95
10-5 507995001 1o5vFLri-s3 CLUTCH LEVER ASSY
10-5-1 142307001 175vF9ryLIt-s3 CLUTCH DRIVING LEVER ASSY
10-5-2 115025001 175079 FyLc—s1 CLUTCH DRIVING LEVER PLATE
10-5-3 115268002 [ 1|¥ #2556 SCREW, M5.56
10-5-4 021750112 | 1|1921F Y +556-32 NUT, 1 M556-32
10-6 062711212 |  2}3~20476-32X12 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X12
10-7 025710232 | 2|e5¥#i2F19476 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
10-8 $36816001 125V F 9 KoLsti—itx SPRING
11 S06713000 | 1|~xYrFHLTTNE BED BASE FELT
12 503374109 | 1|~V Khsc—L7 3 BED COVER (L) ASSY
13 114984000 | 1|~V KHI-Y 7 BED COVER SHAFT
14 114985001 [ 2|~ kh/S— k X8k SPRING, PLATE
15 062680512 | 2|+ ~1437-40X5 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X5
16 114986101 17-—a~xyrazsfnt BOLT
17 115275001 1H—1vhii— LOOPER COVER
18 $03376001 UNRYEY Y hit—~ COVER
19 105329001 REES WASHER
20 114988001 1#> 29437 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37
21 108520009 [ 1|x25+> OIL CAP
22 117934009 | 1{x75+> OIL CAP
23 117936009 | 2|xv 5t~ OIL CAP
24 110104000 [ 1|x45+> OIL CAP
25 158449001 [ 2}|¥# WASHER
27 106436001 | 4|7k (L=30) FELT (L =30)
28 147691000 | 2[7zw b (L=18) FELT (L=18)
118-917-050
B . §t¥xZc#R81R / Stitch number conversion / Stitchzahlumrechnung /
Conversion de nombre de points/Conversién de nimero de puntadas
REF.NO. CODE  |QTY Ev x4 NAME OF PARTS RM
<6, 12,2481 /FOR 6, 12, 24 STITCHES >
1 | 536696001 | 1|nunxALhHhLy 216 | STITCH CONTROL CAM ASSY (16) |
<8, 16,328t F / FOR 8, 16, 32 STITCHES >
1 | 36697001 | 1|nunzALhEHLY 212 | STITCH CONTROL CAM ASSY (12) |
1-1 014821022 | 2|7+ b+ 22794943 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M7.94
1-2 $03433001 1nunzxnany STITCH CONTROL CAM SEGMENT
1-3 115113001 1erxva37 SCREW, M4.37
1-4 115114001 HnuhzxAarhryws STITCH CONTROL KNOB
1-5 115115001 UEPZES SPRING, COMPRESSION
1-6 115116001 1gr 29837 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37
2 $03436001 1nunzxAshomxy STITCH CHANGING (M) GEAR
3 115118001 1A hoM¥EX T2 STITCH CHANGING (M) GEAR STUD
4 $03437001 1nunzxarnexx STITCH CHANGING GEAR
5 $03438001 UEPE SV SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37
6 $03439001 1{an7.94 ROLLER 7.94
7 $03440001 13252 L- STITCH 32 LEVER
8 $03441001 UESZE SN/ SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76
9 $03442001 ey rn5-s3 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
9-1 014770622 | 2|7+ b+ A2T6357 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35
10 $05724001 1[rx7 RETAINING RING
118-917-129




C . BRE){FLERIR / Driving clutch and brake mechanism / Antriebskupplung Und
Stoppmechanismus/Embrayage d’entrainement et mécanisme d‘arrét/
Embrague de mando y mécanismo de detencién

11-6 11-8 11-9 11-10 11-1n 11-12 11-13 11-14

TS

16-4 16-3  16-1

% sﬁ\\:\'\\\ 4-2
8-13 8-12 871 8-8 .

118-917-116




C . BREp-fF1ERYHR / Driving clutch and brake mechanism / Antriebskupplung Und
Stoppmechanismus / Embrayage d’'entrainement et mécanisme d’arrét/

Embrague de mando y mécanismo de detencién

REF.NO. CODE |[qTy £ Ao NAME OF PARTS RM
1 115215100 17 Kk9v 224801 DRIVING SHAFT BUSH (L)
2 $03378000 oKk S o x20R DRIVING SHAFT BUSH (R)
3 013760712 2|F AXTS5950 K3 SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95
4 S03379101 117-V-23 PULLEY ASSY
4-1 S$34341001 1l7-v PULLEY
4-2 114992000 2|=—FKARTPY LY NEEDLE BEARING
4-3 $34340001 1|F=-n 4y BALL HOLDER
4-4 112751003 31X %7357 SCREW, M3.57
5 071079450 1as%zysne BEARING BALL 5/16
6 114997001 1NF—VEFIF 8% SPRING
7 071055650 1|lamfays2 BEARING BALL 7/32
8 S03381101 12+ YTHALYR STOP CAM ASSY
8-1 503382101 1AM YTHA STOP CAM
8-2 503383001 et KyhbLAs BRAKE CAM SEGMENT
8-3 $03384001 1AMy THALAL STOP CAM SEGMENT
8-4 $03385000 1|pvamdn CUSHION RUBBER
8-5 503386001 1A MY ThLz SPRING
8-6 115004001 2{hLunsy CAM SEGMENT STUD
8-7 $03387001 1175V F142 CLUTCH PLATE
8-8 $05725001 2|¥ A% 5,56 SCREW, M5.56
8-9 115000000 2INY X H xR TOOTHED WASHER
8-10 021750112 21324V +556-32 NUT, 1 M556-32
8-11 $03388001 17 kS DRIVING SHAFT
8-12 149996001 AN ThLeY b 2D STOP CAM SET SCREW
8-13 014821022 17+ rA2T70987 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M7.94
9 510668001 A ES WASHER
10 115008000 NEESLLL BALL BEARING
1 $36615001 1M759Fa123 CLUTCH BODY ASSY
11-1 $36616001 1r5vyFaq CLUTCH BODY
11-2 503392001 1FK-nFH4T14 BALL PRESSER PLATE
11-3 115011201 1] +6.35 BOLT, M6.35
11-4 115012002 1|k x%¥635 SET SCREW, M6.35
11-5 150554002 1]+ b+6.35 NUT, M6.35
11-6 503393001 1APYNE STOPPER BRACKET
1-7 $03394001 12 PYINSH STOPPER SHAFT
11-8 025800332 HeSHHRH 1718 WASHER, PLAINL 7.14
11-9 $03395000 1|pryamdan CUSHION RUBBER
11-10 $34806001 1isxe s SPRING HOLDER
11-11 $36693001 125 YFRPYN=IZ CLUTCH STOPPER SPRING
11-12 115018001 4lhrvanagn CUSHION RUBBER
11-13 025800332 1leSH¥H2A17.1a WASHER, PLAINL 7.14
11-14 021800102 2(F7Y M1237.18 NUT, 1 M7.14
11-15 149996001 1AM YTHAEY PR STOP CAM SET SCREW
11-16 503401001 1zxhs SPRING HOOK
12 503402001 15y Fexi2 SPRING
13 115022001 1xhs SPRING HOOK
14 102571003 1+ +a37 NUT, M4.37
15 $03403001 1A PYN=—2 STOPPER SCREW
16 $36694001 1Hesr&¥3aL/-23 REGULATING LEVER ASSY
16-1 $03405101 1INy sxesrEaL - STITCH CONTROL LEVER
16-2 $36695001 1|y 2 CLAW
16-3 $03407001 1]an ROLLER
16-4 $03408001 1aagrxs SHOULDER SCREW
16-5 110161004 11+ 476 NUT, M4.76
16-6 018062022 1|17 F K b6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
17 $35727001 1r5vFersy CLUTCH BODY SHAFT
18 $37362001 1MNFL—%LiK—-273 BRAKE LEVER ASSY
21 $36642001 1IL—-%LIK=S% BRAKE LEVER SHAFT
22 014710522 1PFrrAr2T8767K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.76
23 $37133001 1FL—-%2%7 ¢ BRAKE SHAFT
24 014760622 1PFrAX595 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95
25 $20740101 1> AxTax100—-0 SCREW, SEAL M4X10
26 048080142 1k xT7T93a%c¢C8 RETAINING RING, C8
27 153596001 1HHx WASHER
28 $36700001 1|FL—~%Ls8—s2 SPRING

118-917-116




. §HEBRENRE(R / Needle bar and driving clutch mechanism / Nadelstange und
antriebskupplung /Barre a aiguille et mécanisme d’embrayage d’entrainement/
Barra de aguja y mecanismo de embrague de mando

1-2 5—{ -1—®)

118-917-117



D . §HERRMEHRAIR / Needle bar and driving clutch mechanism / Nadelstange und
antriebskupplung /Barre a aiguille et mécanisme d’embrayage d'entrainement /
Barra de aguja y mecanismo de embrague de mando

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY BEL AL NAME OF PARTS RM
1 503409001 RAVE 37278 35 K NEEDLE BAR DRIVING ASSY
1-1 $03410001 1390V k23 CRANK ROD ASSY
1-1-1 S03719001 17527y FLE>743 LOWER CRANK ROD (L) ASSY
1-1-1-1 142658001 2| 2%3437 SCREW, M4.37
1-1-1-2 $03412000 12522V k7T h FELT
1-1-1-3 015770812 1[bA2T635HY SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M6.35
1-1-1-4 014770622 1|7+ rAxT6357K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35
1-1-2 $03720001 1o5>2avkse>Jdo3 UPPER CRANK ROD (5) ASSY
1-1-2-1 148425002 2|7+ HEI ba37X14 BOLT 4.37X14
1-1-3 503414001 11avEk CRANK ROD
1-1-4 021800102 AR VEYAY: NUT, 1 M7.14
1-1-5 115042001 1>+v 7.4 NUT 7.14
1-2 $03415001 AV EHr X2 Sy WACE, 3 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER ASSY
1-2-1 115048101 AVE I/ £ E £ NEEDLE BAR BRACKET
1-3 $03417000 17 EYLIK=TINb FELT
1-4 $03418000 1ZL b AHHX WASHER
1-5 105812003 1|#+v +7.94 NUT, M7.94
2 503419001 1Hroy WASHER
3 $03420001 17 E9LK=32 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT
4 014760622 2|7+ b ARXT595 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95
5 503421001 1Yy bhs5—23 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
5-1 014770622 2|7F b AXT6357 KX SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35
6 $S06137001 AAVE 35 NEEDLE BAR
7 $03424000 YL eI NEEDLE BARBUSH (U)
8 $03425000 UAYE I ZES D) NEEDLE BAR BUSH (D)
9 115053016 113 221U TQX1 (#16) NEEDLE TQX1 (#16)
10 140553102 11782 Y% 232318 SET SCREW, M3.18
1 $03426101 HAVYEEE LA NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY
11-1 $03427101 IAVE R £ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
11-2 503428001 1|7>E> THREAD TAKE-UP
11-3 062671212 1|3 ~2357-40X12 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X12
12 503429101 YL NEEDLE GUIDE
13 062710612 1|3 ~2476-32X6 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X6
14 $36622001 IRAVEE ] NEEDLE PLATE
15 $01702001 3|7NYS % T437X10 SCREW, OVAL M4.37X10

118-917-117



E. XV B{% / Feed mechanism/ Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement/
Mecanismo de la alimentacion

44-2 3 65 44-12 44-14 44-16

44-5-744-5-3 44 -5-8 44-1——Q,

| 48-5-6  44-5-9 1
_/—-’J i — G

44-10

17 38 36 14 16 @%

I
.

— e e ———

118-917-202




E. xX') Bd{% / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de |'entrainement /
Mecanismo de la alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B Ao NAME OF PARTS RM|
1 115078101 1Hhoasy CAM SHAFT
2 $03444000 NIV EEX I CAM SHAFT BUSH (L)
3 115080000 1BLTIA2IR CAM SHAFT BUSH (R)
4 013760712 2|FART5950 K3 SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95
7 503451001 ERE Y VB VERTICAL FEED CAM ASSY
7-1 014770622 2|7F b AXT6357K 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35
8 $36626001 HEFAE L] FEED BRACKET
9 $37444001 1| EgoInidcnd—29 HOLDER BAR
10 $03471001 1z o200>9A VERTICAL FEED LINK (A)
11 $03472001 12520098 VERTICAL FEED LINK (B)
12 $03473001 IEEE A%, DX B VERTICAL FEED CONNECT ROD ASSY
13 $03474001 1|82 %476 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76
14 021710102 11+v M122476 NUT, 1 M4.76
15 115105001 12520 FaseyLI<- VERTICAL FEED ADJUST LEVER
16 062680512 2|3 ~1437-40X5 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X5
17 115101001 15> %476 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76
18 115094001 e AN FEED LINK
19 115096000 1[3a4svULi- TRANSVERSE FEED LEVER
20 115097001 1|#2vyanvy ROLLER SHAFT
21 115095001 1142 %58.76 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76
22 115095001 1|4 %476 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76
23 $03476101 1xo2V145A FEED PLATE (A)
24 146360002 2|F ) ha.76Xx7 BOLT, M4.76X7
25 510667001 219 Hx WASHER
26 503478101 13axsUFan+eyav TRANSVERSE FEED SLIDE BLOCK
27 $31724001 HEEEFAE - LEDE S SCREW
28 503480001 1[2axsvyFaneyra TRANSVERSE FEED PLATE
29 $31723001 1aaxsuFraney vy ADJUSTING SHAFT
30 503482101 12542 VF3avLyavs s BACK & FORTH FEED SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
30-1 $03484101 1279V Faveyvax BACK & FORTH FEED SLIDE BLOCK
30-2 115097001 1o v)aavy ROLLER SHAFT
31 115098001 2|4 1)an ROLLER
32 115099001 BEX A2 X FEED LEVER SHAFT
33 014760622 1|7+ +A2T595 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95
34 503485001 IER 2 A N2 VERTICAL FEED LEVER SHAFT
35 014760622 1|7+ b x%T5095 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95
36 $03486001 HrouLiK-v4 FEED LEVER SHAFT
37 $S03611001 1n5-L COLLAR(L)
38 014760622 1|7F+ b 2x2T595 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95
39 115108301 REFEFASEIEE ] BACK & FORTH FEED LENGTH INDICATOR
40 062711012 2|3 ~21476-32X10 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X10
41 114980001 1 hat5rx2E POSITIONING PIN
42 $37175000 121> H—-H-F FINGER GUARD
43 146360002 1[#IL b a.76X7 BOLT, M4.76X7
44 $37434009 1| A4y 7v 29178 PRESSER ARM ASSY 917 (B)
44-1 $37352009 HER SR PRESSER ARM
44-2 503459001 1 AxyTFanLtyrs73 PRESSER ADJUST PLATE ASSY
44-3 503695001 1y Hxe WASHER 6
44-4 018061022 1|7+ FI b6x10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10
44-5 505689001 1|F2>vh39 329178 BUTTON CLAMP ASSY 917(B)
44-5-1 $03464101 IEE PV EE R BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET
44-5-2 505679101 1|Kaoyh3L BUTTON CLAMP (L)
44-5-3 505680101 1HEeLYhILr2/52 SPRING, PLATE
44-5-4 505678101 1[£2>YH 3R BUTTON CLAMP (R)
44-5-5 $05681101 1|Ka2LYhIRTEIZR SPRING, PLATE
44-5-6 115156001 2|1RB2 Y HETLFTES PIN
44-5-7 062680512 2|3+ ~3437-40X5 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X5
44-5-8 047250642 2|1AFY L TELAW2S PIN, SPRING ROLLAW?2.5
44-5-9 115158001 2|4 x3476 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76
118-917-202



E. X' B8{% / Feed mechanism/Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de |'entrainement/

Mecanismo de la alimentacion

44-2 143

44-5-744-5-344-5-8 44-4——SQ

.

(
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
{

44-12 44-14 44-16

44-10
17 38 36 14

—— e ey s

118-917-202



E. X') Bi{® / Feed mechanism/Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement /
Mecanismo de la alimentacion

REF.NO. CODE__ |qQTy B Aq NAME OF PARTS RM
44-5-10 $05687001 £y hnimy 3 BUTTON CLAMP (M) ASSY (B)
44-5-11 $03468001 1o xxva37 SCREW, M4.37
44-5-12 $03657001 1|w=nrv a3z NUT, M4.37
44-5-13 $03610001 U EE PR X E SPRING
44-5-14 505905001 UEEEPEEEE I BUTTON CLAMP PLATE CAM
44-5-15 062680812 | 2|3 ~2437-40x8 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8
44-6 017711412 |  2|# . r476X14 BOLT, M4.76X14
44-7 146354001 | 2|## % WASHER
44-8 014680622 | 2|7F b x%T4379#3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.37
44-9 $03600001 URERCELEPEE P SIZE ADJUST PLATE ASSY
44-10 $05712001 1|#2>Ee5%44x BUTTON OPENER SUPPORT
44-11 $03605001 1> #2635 SCREW, M6.35
44-12 150556001 1+ r6.35 NUT, M6.35
44-13 115166001 HESE ST EY) SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37
44-14 $03606001 Hzxryn-—x STOPPER SCREW
44-15 503607001 e e5%y28% SPRING
44-16 $03608001 UGRES.Y, SPRING HOOK
44-17 014760622 [ 1|73+ £x%595 SET SCREW, SOCKET M5.95
44-18 025680232 | 1|e5¥#%xF1437 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37
65 115146001 HEgoyhIkxndnsrni BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER HOOK
66 150556001 1+ r6.35 NUT, M6.35
67 $09043000 | 2|7T Ak (L=5) FELT(L=5)

69 $39092000 | 2|zx+YFUF—+5 SNAP RETAINER 5

<6, 12, 245t / FOR 6, 12, 24 STITCHES >
5 $03651001 1|or—sxvs 312 WORM GEAR ASSY (12)

5-1 014770622 | 2|7+ r x % ¥6357 43 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35
6 503448001 1aa$sunayz12.0x TRANSVERSE FEED CAM ASSY (12-0X)
6-1 014770622 | 2|7# b+ AxY6357#3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35

<8, 16,328t /FOR 8, 16, 32 STITCHES >
5 $03445001 1|o4-—saxvs 316 WORM GEAR ASSY (16)
5-1 014770622 | 2|7+ h*%J6357# 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35
6 $03446001 1|23+ Yh4as316-0x TRANSVERSE FEED CAM ASSY (16-1X)
6-1 014770622 | 2|7+ r x % J6357#3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35

- 10 -

118-917-202



F. #I L4 Bif%/ Presser foot lifter mechanism / Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung /
Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur/Mecanismo del levantador de ménsula de trabajo

<-60A>

118-917-204
-11 -




F. #I L4 %R/ Presser foot lifter mechanism / Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung /

Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur/ Mecanismo del levantador de ménsula de trabajo

—12-—

REF.NO. CODE |qQTY EL A NAME OF PARTS RM
<3t ;5H B8 5L/ COMMON PARTS >
1 503488001 1y Eyhaysz DRIVING CAM ASSY
1-1 014770622 2|7+ r A2 V6357 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35
2 503489101 1Fevyn3svEnI8vs BUTTON CLAMP DRIVING FORK
3 115126001 L rFEREE P, BUTTON CLAMP DRIVING FORK SHAFT
4 014760622 2|7+ r22T595 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95
5 503490001 2tV rh5-43 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
5-1 013710512 4t X xTa76% % 3 SET SCREW, (CP) M4.76
6 $36629001 U TIP% Pr A DRIVING CONNECTOR ASSY
6-1 $36630001 IPPZ PR CONNECTOR ASSY
6-2 S03496101 1y ESLLhALY X DRIVING ROD CLAW
6-3 018680822 1|7+ % Fa37x8 BOLT, SOCKET M4.37X8
8-1 503501000 1A ITHKEY L= PRESSER DRIVING LEVER
83 503503001 HER S &2 AV ST PRESSER CONNECT STUD
8-4 014680622 1|7+ b 2x254377#%3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.37
8-5 503504001 HIER SR Pr TENSION RELEASE CONNECT ROD ASSY
8-6 503508001 1t ransnssaneysy TENSION RELEASE ADJUST STUD
8-7 048050342 1|+ xTEs RETAINING RING, E5
8-8 014680622 2|7+ r 22 V8379 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.37
9 503509001 1A9THEIL-T PRESSER DRIVING LEVER SHAFT
10 014760622 2|7+ r 22595 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95
1 S03704002 1|evyrh5-43 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
11-1 014770622 2|7 r A% U635 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35
13 503503001 1A PHLLHY S PRESSER CONNECT STUD
15 $36633001 1ex/cx SPRING, EXTENSION
17 503512001 212 by N=—23493 STOPPER SCREW ASSY
18 100507000 21771 % WASHER
19 013710712 IS EPIN VL SET SCREW, (CP) M4.76
20-1 505709001 HER S %L B Y DA PRESSER LIFTER BRACKET
20-2 S03517101 HER S+ PRESSER LIFTER ARM
20-3 $03613001 IPZEFLEVEE CLAW ADJUSTING PLATE
20-4 062780812 1|3 ~1635-28x8 SCREW, PAN M6.35-28X8
20-5 025060232 1|les¥H2F 296 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
20-6 503614001 1[£2Ee5%Y 28 BUTTON OPENER CLAW (B)
20-7 146360002 1[5 ra76x7 BOLT, M4.76X7
20-8 146354001 1|94 % WASHER
20-9 503518001 1A9TPHFYFTY PRESSER LIFTER ARM STUD
20-10 014760622 1|7+ 229595 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95
21 018062022 2|7+ #HE 0 Fex20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
23 503519001 1Ay 2PL+19 38 SPRING GUIDE ASSY (B)
23-1 503520001 1|*4TK%xP>+18 SPRING GUIDE (B)
23-2 110744002 2|+ r635 NUT, M6.35
24 $03521001 HEE PP EE R & % 25T SPRING
70 $37439000 1FKz2o9yh3svryLis- BUTTON CLAMP DRIVING LEVER
71 062761612 1| ~20595-28X16 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X 16
72 156874001 114> %2476 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37
73 110161004 1|7 ra7s NUT, M4.76
<-50A>
8 503500001 1A¥TH L= 3 PRESSER DRIVING LEVER ASSY
8-2 503502001 1A4TPHLLr Y14 PRESSER LIFTER CONNECT PLATE
20 509362001 1A4T 7459579 3917C PRESSER LIFTER ARM ASSY 917 (C)
22 145480101 114> %635 SHOULDER SCREW, M6.35
<-60A>
8 S05674001 14T HEYLIS—Y 38 PRESSER DRIVING LEVER ASSY (B)
8-2 505682001 14975 L V14 PRESSER LIFTER CONNECT PLATE
20 505676001 1#4T 7595239178 PRESSER LIFTER ARM ASSY 917 (B)
20-11 S05683001 HER E 7D PIN
20-12 025680232 1les¥HxF15437 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37
20-13 105191001 1o 22437 SCREW, M4.37

118-916-204



G . T#hR81& / Lower shaft mechanism / Untere Welle / Mécanisme de I'arbre inférieur/
Mecanismo del eje inferior

I 120 SR ROH
16-516-4 16-3

- ped

IGBI/

162161

e
(.

1-1

\_———_.—_/

-
- ™ 7~

(’ G O>

&/}

118-917-305
H . 5RE)Y BdfRk / Thread trimmer mechanism / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung /
Mécanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros

118-917-403
—13 -




G . T#hR8{% / Lower shaft mechanism / Untere Welle / Mécanisme de |'arbre inférieur/

Mecanismo del eje inferior

REF.NO. CODE |qQ'TY B xq NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $03522001 1Avargvss HELICAL GEAR ASSY

1-1 014770622 | 2|7+ b+ x 32 Y6354 #3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35

2 $03523101 NPEPZ LOWER SHAFT

3 $03524000 [ 1|2 xsuF LOWER SHAFT BUSH (F)

4 503525000 [ 1|>a oo xsus LOWER SHAFT BUSH (B)

5 $03526001 1oav9Aaunngvs s LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASSY

5-1 014770622 | 2|7+t x xU6354 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35

6 147151000 | 1|rx¥7ix WASHER

7 $10668001 1|y#Hx WASHER

8 115008000 | 1|avvo94 BALL BEARING

10 147151000 | 1|rx¥#3 WASHER

11 183943001 1evrns-s2 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY

11-1 $39974001 2|7+ 4 # 3 6.35-40x5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35-40X5
12 107153001 NMEEE WASHER

13 503533001 11 r95%3Unnss GROOVED CAM ASSY

13-1 110124001 | 2|+ X% U556 SET SCREW, M5.56

15 503536001 1{w=n- ROTARY LOOPER

16 536699001 17rennsz TRIANGULAR CAM ASSY

16-1 115066000 | 1|r—nruvsrss LOOPER SETTING SHAFT

16-2 013750512 | 2|t xxUss60%3 SET SCREW, (CP) M5.56

16-3 115067001 11 95270804 THREAD HANDLER TRIANGULAR CAM
16-4 151601002 | 2|t xx¥437 SET SCREW, M4.37

16-5 115068101 1€y rns5- SET SCREW COLLAR

16-6 151602001 1| 22437 SET SCREW, M4.37

<6, 12,248t F3 / FOR 6, 12, 24 STITCHES >

9 503653001 1ot-6s312 WORM ASSY (12)

9-1 014770622 | 3|77 b xx¥6350 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35

<8, 16,324t F / FOR 8, 16, 32 STITCHES >

9 503528001 1|mA—562316 WORM ASSY (16)

9-1 014770622 | 3|7PF r X% TU6359 K 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35

118-917-305
H. %t]V B4k / Thread trimmer mechanism / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung /
Mécanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros
REF.NO. CODE [Ty B A4 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $37369001 11 rxuL-43 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY

1-1 536617001 11 rxuLs- THREAD TRIMMER LEVER

1-2 503406101 1|y 2 CLAW

1-3 503407001 1|2o ROLLER

1-4 503408001 IEI-EPE Y SHOULDER SCREW

1-5 110161004 | 1|3 ra76 NUT, M4.76

1-6 $34278001 U GET LT SPRING HANGER SHAFT

1-7 014760622 | 1|73 r x 2595 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95

1-8 $03621001 1Hrruresryne CONNECTING BAR

1-9 503622101 11 rxvLesryLn- CONNECTING LEVER

1-10 503623001 HLosrynesy CONNECTING BAR SHAFT

1-11 048050342 | 1|t x7es RETAINING RING, E5

1-12 150553001 1|+ +595 NUT, M5.95

1-13 025060232 | 1|es¥#z252v6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6

1-14 048040342 | 1|t *7ea RETAINING RING, E4

1-15 155559001 1esyrzx WASHER, PLAIN

2 151932001 1Zo94574% BEARING COVER

3 107231002 | 1|¥5% a7 SCREW, FLAT M4.76

4 503624001 11 r&ULIS—i% SPRING

5 $34298001 13vyxEY DOWELPIN

6 503626001 11 rfULenrys THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD ASSY
7 503627001 11 E9n MOVABLE KNIFE

8 503628001 11 kongzy MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
9 503629001 1azsan FIXED KNIFE

10 106629002 | 1[>x%va37 SCREW, M4.37

118-917-403

—14 -



J. fil > B8tk / Threading mechanism / Fadenfithrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'enfilage /
Mecanismo del enhebrado

1-15-5 =3
' @71-10—5

1-15-4%
é—l—w-s

1-15-3 @ 1-12-4

1-15-2—C=R o ——1-10-4 % Lk
(E=p—1-10-3

&= @71-12-2

f 1-12-1

118-917-401
—15—




J. %l > Bk / Threading mechanism / Fadenfiihrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'enfilage /
Mecanismo del enhebrado

—~16 —

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErAq NAME OF PARTS RM]
1 503615109 19972931917 TOP COVER ASSY
1-1 503538109 199774 TOP COVER
1-2 503616101 1|2514-238 SLIDER ASSY (B)
1-3 503540001 2|4>x7476 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76
1-4 503541001 1a—2—-~x-2 ROTOR BASE
1-5 503542001 1|o-%2-%73 ROTOR ASSY
1-6 062710612 1|7~ 20476-32x6 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X6
1-7 146354001 1{¥Hx WASHER
1-8 503543101 1Na-2-v4 ROTOR SHAFT
1-9 013710712 T bxxTa767 K3 SET SCREW, (CP) M4.76
1-10 503544101 PR G A L R SUB TENSION STUD ASSY
1-10-1 503545001 PR S A% 1) SUB TENSION STUD
1-10-2 503546001 12wz PIN
1-10-3 115187101 21 FFIAIIHYS TENSION DISC
1-10-4 159805001 11 bF39 09514 TENSION DISC PRESSER
1-10-5 148924101 1|1 bFas 212 TENSION SPRING
1-10-6 100136001 21 bFIYFY L TENSION NUT
1-11 013710712 TbxxTa767 K3 SET SCREW, (CP) M4.76
1-12 506057001 oA rFAsoK9 93 MAIN TENSION STUD ASSY
1-12-1 115186001 HoasbFramnoKs MAIN THREAD TENSION STUD
1-12-2 115187101 2|1 rFIAYIYS TENSION DISC
1-12-3 115188002 1oazrrFannx TENSION SPRING
1-12-4 100136001 N bFan o+ b TENSION NUT
1-13 115183101 e bayr THREAD GUIDE
1-14 062710612 1|+~ 20476-32X6 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X6
1-15 503549001 A FYTFI oKy 3 THREAD PRESSER TENSION STUD ASSY
1-15-1 503550001 VA bAYTFI sy THREAD PRESSER TENSION STUD
1-15-2 115187101 11 bFansys TENSION DISC
1-15-3 159805001 A bFII oS44I TENSION DISC PRESSER
1-15-4 506432001 11 bFad iz TENSION SPRING
1-15-5 100136001 2(1 FFIATLFY L TENSION NUT
1-16 150556001 1]+ h63s NUT, M6.35
1-17 503551001 42X PIN
1-18 503556001 13 PIN3
1-19 503557001 1271 4-E%1% SPRING, EXTENSION
1-20 503558001 1isxns SPRING HOOK
1-21 506253201 1B=2-J91bay THREAD GUIDE
1-22 014680622 VP bARXTE379K 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.37
1-23 $16253001 UEEL AP FEE & THREAD DIAGRAM
2 062711012 5[+ ~2476-32X10 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X10
3 503617001 b rYLIS= THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
4 062711012 1|#~1476-32X10 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X10
5 146354001 U ES WASHER
10 503560001 HEbrYLIS=DY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT
11 013710712 TbxxTa767 K32 SET SCREW, (CP) M4.76
12 503561201 1Hxo129% FACE PLATE ASSY
1241 503377101 1212933 FACE PLATE SMALL ASSY
12-2 144504001 2{1 +ToF1YHS THREAD GUIDE DISC
12-3 144505000 L RV k FAt SPRING
12-4 155510001 1N bFII2FY b TENSION NUT
13 503564001 1 ITFroacvabrrPrra SUB TENSION THREAD GUIDE
14 503565001 1 o180 b72+41 FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE
15 503566001 UERRERE YL FACE PLATE THREAD HOOK
16 062711012 413 ~X21476-32X10 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X10
17 112758009 HURYEXtIRT 2 OIL CAP

118-917-401



K. %Y /N3 BR / Thread trimmer mechanism / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung /

Mécanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros

\3@

(L]

- —

b

RS

e e

L.

118-917-403
F 341 B8R / Thread wiper mechanism / Fadenwischvorrichtung / Mécanisme de tire-fil /
Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo

151-910-405
—-17—



K. %4 /3% B8R/ Loop spreading mechanism/Schleifenzieher /
Etirement de boucle / Ensanche de bucle

REF.NO. CODE [qTy ELxq NAME OF PARTS RM|
1 $03567001 | 1[1 r4/cx 51 THREAD HANDLER BRACKET
2 501696001 | 2[+52v357xe SCREW, FLAT M3.57X6
3 $36624001 | 1|1 K427 r 114 THREAD HANDLER GUIDE PLATE
4 $36625001 | 1|+ r#sc% THREAD HANDLER
5 115073001 | 1|4 r4/5x U243 THREAD HANDLER LINK ASSY
6 115076001 | 1|« r#/¢%y> 22D THREAD HANDLER LINK ROLLER
7 115077001 | 1|5 xva7e SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76
118-917-411
L. %A1 B8R/ Thread wiper mechanism / Fadenwischvorrichtung / Mécanisme de tire-fil /
Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo
REF.NO. CODE [qTY ELAq NAME OF PARTS RV
1 $11147009 | 1[711n-238 WIPER ASSY (B)
1-1 $05444009 | 1|741n-viLs 1Kz WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
1-1-1 048090342 | 1|~ x7E9 RETAINING RING, E9
1-1-2 021300103 | 2[#v k1323 NUT, 1 M3
1-1-3 025030132 | 1|eS¥#x2393 WASHER, PLAIN'S 3
1-2 $05448009 | 1|viL/ 1 Kk~—-2 SOLENOID BASE
1-3 $05449009 | 1|vL /1 kanic— SOLENOID COVER
1-4 018400832 | 2|7+ #u raxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
1-5 028040242 | 2|/<x¥H224 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-6 018400632 | 2[7+#ux raxe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
1-7 028040242 | 2[/<x¥# %24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-8 025040232 | 2[es¥HxFava WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-9 148546001 | 1|75 vvEs PLUNGER PIN
1-10 05450001 | 1|lLesavysy CONNECTION LINK
1-11 $05451001 | 1|1 rn51us THREAD WIPER LINK
1-12 $05452001 [ 1jusse> PIN
1-13 014400522 | 1|7+ 4 #2axs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5
1-14 018401022 | 1|7+ #x raxio BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-15 $11081001 | 1|1 tn51u48 WIPER SHAFT (B)
1-16 017400602 1|+HN +axe BOLT, M4X6
1-17 $05455001 | 1|1 k15 1s82 SPRING
1-18 $06466001 | 1|1 r15 1 WIPER
16 062761212 | 2|3 ~=3595-28x12 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X 12
151-910-405

—18—



M. V) SREIR / Crossover stitch mechanism / Verbindungsstichvorrichtung /
Mécanisme de point zigzag double / Mechanismo de puntade cruzada

<-6[JA>

Y T T v T [ ey ™

| |

I

| |

| I

| I
|

I 1-5 1-4 13 |
I

I

e |

| @ |

I I

I| 1-15 1-16 I

I I

| |

| 1-8 147 I

I

| |

| -

} —

I |

| =

I P I

I \\I 5 2z2# I ’

I |

| 1-10 1-9 I I

|

I

I

I

I

|

{

118-917-420




M. ') RBR / Crossover stitch mechanism / Verbindungsstichvorrichtung /
Mécanisme de point zigzag double / Mechanismo de puntade cruzada

- 20—

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EoxA NAME OF PARTS RM
<-6[1A>
1 505690009 1M2VHTIVFo 3 SELECTOR DEVICE ASSY
1-1 505691009 MN¥UVHIN-273 SELECTOR BASE ASSY
1-2 505695009 HW2a2UsbrvL/1EY2 CROSSOVER STITCH SOLENOID ASSY
1-3 018400832 4|7 F K b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
1-4 028040242 4|5xH4Hx24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-5 025040232 4ieS>¥HxFaI4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-6 148546001 NF75oIver PLUNGERPIN
1-7 025060232 1eS¥HxFa96 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
1-8 048040342 1|k X7E4 RETAINING RING, E4
19 025080232 HeS¥HxFays WASHER, PLAIN M 8
1-10 048060342 1}k X 7E6 RETAINING RING, E6
1-1 505696001 U EVR B4 2 DA SPRING
1-12 110251001 HEPERFLE A YL SPRING HOOK
1-13 021670202 1|#+v b2 2357 NUT, 2 M3.57
1-14 505906009 L VAP L % FATS SOLENOID COVER
1-15 018400632 2|7+ KN b axe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
1-16 028040242 2152 YA x4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
2 018061622 2|7+ K r6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
3 028060242 28X H%x2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
4 025060232 2(ESYHEFII6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
5 159272001 NAZRYRGLRIL XY SHOULDER SCREW

118-917-420



. 2 Bihdk J B8R / Starting device mechanism / Startvorrichtung /
Mécanisme de dispositif de démarrage / Mecanismo del dispositivo de arranque

| 0
()

7,13 12
2

1615 14

o,
S¢)

1-261-25 1-24

1-14

([

1-1

(TS
(I{/§\O

i

— — — — — ———— — — — — ——— ——

___;_
qﬁ’

/
,_.___/\_______
/

151-910-131
—21—




N . #25h3%FRIR / Starting device mechanism / Startvorrichtung /
Mécanisme de dispositif de démarrage / Mecanismo del dispositivo de arranque

—22—

REF.NO. CODE |q'TY Erxq NAME OF PARTS RM]
1 $05462009 | 1|*kHumFrss STARTING DEVICE ASSY
1-1 502582001 1AHTPHFILI 1KY 3 PRESSER BAR LIFTER SOLENOID ASSY
1-2 021080302 [ 1|+ r3> a8 NUT, 3 M8
1-3 $05974001 117590y %5 PLANGER CONNECTOR
1-4 $31024001 1|es PIN
1-5 048060342 | 2|k x7es6 RETAINING RING, E6
1-6 $05464009 | 1|vL /1 r4q SOLENOID BASE
1-7 021060102 [ 2{+¥ r1> 26 NUT, 1 M6
1-8 028060242 | 2|/<x+##x26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-9 S05463009 | 1|viL/ 1 KHI—43 SOLENOID COVER ASSY
1-9-1 142268001 1{a-kt4z0L CORD HOLDER (L)
1-9-2 062300605 | 1|+~a3xe SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-9-3 028030242 | 2|/sxv #4223 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
1-9-4 002301003 | 2|+F~32¥3xX10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
1-9-5 062300605 | 1|+~23xe SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-9-6 502745001 1|52 WASHER
1-9-7 002400663 | 1|+ ~24xe SCREW, PAN M4X6
1-10 018400832 | 4|7+ # baxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
1-11 028040242 | 4|/s24#%x24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-12 025040232 | 4|lesv¥#HzFrama WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-13 $05466001 1% FoLs— STARTING LEVER
1-14 $05467001 BT Nney STARTING LEVER SHAFT
1-15 505392001 2[ty ras5- SET SCREW COLLAR
1-16 014060632 | 4|7+ r x6x6 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
1-17 048080342 | 2|t x7es RETAINING RING, E8
1-18 025100132 | 2|eS##z223%10 WASHER, PLAIN S 10
1-19 $02592009 | 1|z 41 hii— TERMINAL BLOCK COVER
1-20 018400832 | 2|7+# raxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
1-21 025040232 | 2|e5¥##4xF7ama WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-22 $06152001 CPPEPLLAT. PLATE
1-23 153122000 [ 1|dasvoas RUBBER CUSHION
1-24 018501022 | 4|7+ % k5x10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
1-25 028050242 | 4|/<x¥# 225 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-26 025050232 | 4|leS54##HzxFams WASHER, PLAIN M 5
1-27 028080242 | 1|/sx#%x2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
2 $05468001 HEXIPL D STARTING CONNECTING ROD
3 $05469001 1#rkyLohrers PIN (B)
5 048060342 | 1|k x7E6 RETAINING RING, E6
6 $05470001 1% kLo hEA PIN (A)
8 048060342 | 1|+ x7E6 RETAINING RING, E6
9 $05881001 17z3a3Li- FOOT SWITCH LEVER
10 158998001 2(#>xv635 SHOULDER SCREW, M6.35
11 150554002 | 2|+ r635 NUT, M6.35
12 505882001 173330 8-¢% SPRING
13 505883001 REYY: SPRING HOOK
14 018501022 | 2|7+ # N k5x10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
15 028050242 | 2|/<x¥4 %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
16 025050232 | 2|eS¥#2Faws WASHER, PLAIN M 5
17 $05884000 | 1|zsvFxrvs SWITCH DOCK
18 002401402 | 2|752+~% Vax1a SCREW, M4X14
19 028040242 | 2|/ <x¥#H %24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
20 025040232 | 2|es¥#xFama WASHER, PLAIN M 4
21 $05885001 1z21YFrUYH 12 SWITCH SET PLATE
22 018401022 | 2|7+ #x raxi0 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
23 028040242 | 2|/Xx¥ %22 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
24 062301606 | 2{+~a3x16 SCREW, PAN M3X16
25 028030243 | 2|/<x¥#H 223 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
26 505973001 1 UYFrYS 14 SET PLATE
27 $05989001 1| F=Ls=six SPRING
28 141334001 1Hr<zxns SPRING HOOK
29 101125000 | 3|=/E%4 % U6.2X32 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M6.2X32
151-910-131



K& 71— 5 —BR/Button feeder mechanism / Knopfzufiihrungvorrichtung /
Alimentation pour boutons/Botén de alimentacion

1- Ilﬁl 1151-111 1-113

1-60 1-61
1- ”4_@ 1- 51——?
1-119 1-136 1- 112

1-64

1-118—
1-117

1- lZB—@
1-121

@ﬁ 6——1 w

@ 1- 100 g;’ ;
\ g—1-45 %G
6 1-44

151-910-252
—23—



P1.HK %> 7 ¢« — 4 —B{%k/Button feeder mechanism / Knopfzufiihrungvorrichtung /
Alimentation pour boutons/Botén de alimentacién

—24 —

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B Xq NAME OF PARTS RV
1 $25116009 B PR E B T € 8] BUTTON FEEDER BODY ASSY
1-1 S07068001 12144k 191 FEEDER MACHINE ASSY
1-1-1 $07066001 1B¥v ) —HHITHISY 3 BUTTON CARRY SUPPORT BRACKET (S) ASSY
1-1-1-1 S05378000 1B T 252000 BUSH (V)
1-1-1-2 S05379000 18y one 92800 BUSH (D)
1-1-1-3 S07063001 1B+ V=g H9IHAS BUTTON CARRY SUPPORT BRACKET (S)
1-1-2 018062022 3|7 +HEn k6x20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
1-1-3 S07064001 1|FKaeo248—K281 BUTTON FEEDER MACHINE BODY
1-2 $05312001 HEE PP S BT BUTTON FEEDER BASE
1-3 017062003 3|# 0 r6x20 BOLT, M6X20
1-4 025060232 3|leS¥HxFYe6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
1-17 $05384001 1A#9T7H5H 4 PRESSER BAR LIFTER CAM
1-18 014060632 2|7F b A6X67 K 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
1-19 505385000 152959480 CRANK SHAFT BUSH
1-20 505386001 NERE ¥ 5P PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK
1-21 S05387001 A9 TPHo5295% PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK SHAFT
1-22 $05371001 1paz+a7- CAM SUPPORT
1-23 $S05388001 1poazx09-% CAM SUPPORT SHAFT
1-24 014500522 17FrAZXISYEKS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5
1-25 $05389001 1| AYTFHans 7oy PRESSER BAR LIFTER ROLLER ARM SHAFT
1-26 $05390001 1|4z 7430 PRESSER BAR LIFTER ROLLER
1-27 021300103 2|Fv b12a3 NUT, 1 M3
1-28 014500522 1| 7FrARXTSTRKS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5
1-29 062301212 1|+~3a3x12 SCREW, PAN M3X12
1-30 021300103 1Y M3 NUT, 1 M3
1-31 S05391001 1Y PHFIS52 718k SPRING
1-32 141334001 1{$xns SPRING HOOK
1-34 014060632 2|7F h A6X6T K 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
1-35 028030242 1ixyHx23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
1-36 025030232 1les¥HxFays WASHER, PLAIN M 3
1-37 $07070001 1Basy CAM SHAFT
1-39 S05330000 1A LTT7XARIR CAM SHAFT BUSH (R)
1-44 $05333001 NHLSORALIYFEYY CAM SHAFT SWITCH DOCK
1-45 014060632 2|7F b A6X6T K 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
1-54 $05335001 1|¥vT7a GEAR SHAFT (A)
1-55 $05337000 1|AVEIIIXY BUTTON ALIGNMENT GEAR
1-56 014300432 2|7F UK 33%4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X4
1-57 $05338000 1[FvTsaqag a0 GEAR SHAFT (A) BUSH
1-58 505339001 1Y bH5—-A SET SCREW COLLAR (A)
1-59 014300432 2|7+ 7K 33X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X4
1-60 $05340001 1M|2UEILLHYLIS=- BUTTON ALIGNMENT CONNCTION LEVER
1-61 $05341001 2|14 xTMa SHOULDER SCREW, M4
1-62 505342001 HERPZA:] GEAR SHAFT (B)
1-63 $05343000 11>v7 F¥¥A SHAFT GEAR (A)
1-64 014500522 2|17 F b AR TSTKS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5
1-65 505344000 1&voBamAzn GEAR SHAFT (B) BUSH
1-66 $05345001 1[€Y rH5—8 SET SCREW COLLAR (B)
1-67 014500522 2|7F b ARXTUSY KSR SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5
1-68 $10701001 1|ov7bho 3 SHAFT ASSY
1-69 $10703000 1[>+v 7 F£v8B SHAFT GEAR (B)
1-70 014300432 1|7+ 7% 33x8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X4
1-71 002300502 1[+F~x3X5%70 SCREW, PAN M3X5
1-72 $10709001 12VEZSIPLF1 BUTTON ALIGNMENT SHAFT GUIDE
1-73 $10705000 1RUEIT 22804 BUTTON ALIGNMENT SHAFT BUSH (A)
1-74 $10706000 U EVE LB EPN: BUTTON ALIGNMENT SHAFT BUSH (B)
1-75 $10704001 1AVEZF V8% SPRING
1-76 $10708001 W xTFPLF1hS5— SPRING GUIDE COLLAR
1-77 $10707001 1AVEZSIFYY BUTTON ALIGNMENT SHAFT DOCK
1-78 014400522 2|7+ oK 3axs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5
151-910-252



P1. K% > 7« — 4 —B{% /Button feeder mechanism / Knopfzufiihrungvorrichtung /
Alimentation pour boutons/Botén de alimentacién

1-119

11—
17—

1-102

1-20
—1-68

1-123

o |
1-172
[k

= —1-

QL

N

1-1-2 -
P 'm/\@zlm L%ﬁ

1-1161-1151-111 1-113

"”4_@L@ %WL
1-136 "'”W Z0--
.J

I-BI—?

1-98

r~l

1-62

pe —
=S II 105

@—1-22> ]
o3 |

\\

5 L
1-1-1-1 e Sd =F

@@—1-130

1-60 1- 61

1-131

- 25 —

151-910-252



P1. KR 4&2 > 7 «— & —&k/Button feeder mechanism/Knopfzufihrungvorrichtung/
Alimentation pour boutons/Botén de alimentacién

- 26 —

REF.NO. CODE |q7y Erxq NAME OF PARTS RM]
1-79 506570000 | 1|#4-*4xc BUTTON PRESSER (C)
1-98 $05972000 | 2|am ROLLER
1-99 505368101 1f2o%v0—phL BUTTON CARRY CAM
1-100 014060632 | 2|7+ r xex6¥ £ 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
1-101 505369001 1lha74078397 -4 CAM SUPPORT (B) ARM
1-102 505370001 1|7-sBav o5y PIN
1-103 110367001 1|42 WASHER
1-104 048060342 1]+ %76 RETAINING RING, E6
1-105 014060632 1|7+ b A6X6%7 % 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
1-106 505371001 1ha7407- CAM SUPPORT
1-107 505341001 1o 2oma SHOULDER SCREW, M4
1-108 021400202 1222+ ba NUT, 2 M4
1-111 148587001 IEEDEFTRY JOINT ASSY (R)
1-112 100022005 | 1}V k595 NUT, M5.95
1-113 505373001 1aras SHOULDER SCREW
1-114 021400202 1202+ ra NUT, 2 M4
1-115 025040232 1les¥HxF2ma WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-116 028040242 sz Hix2-a WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-117 148589001 1awvxs7s3L JOINT ASSY (L)
1-118 505336001 IEELE 2 DL SHOULDER SCREW
1-119 148592001 1|+ r5.95 NUT, M5.95
1-120 $05375001 1|ha7407839/52A SPRING (A)
1-121 141334001 UREYY SPRING HOOK
1-122 $05376001 1|#a> ka7 Ls BUTTON MOVEMENT ARM (B)
1-123 014060632 | 2|7+ k x6x6% £ 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
1-124 $07128001 1Farmore vy BUTTON TRANSPORT SHAFT
1-125 $07129001 1€y rh5- SET SCREW COLLAR
1-126 014060622 | 2|7+ r 2% T6x67 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
1-127 $05380101 1|#2> 1 K9a7—4A BUTTON MOVEMENT ARM (A)
1-128 014060632 | 2|7+ k x6X6% * 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
1-129 $06044001 2|45 %xv357xa8 SCREW, FLAT M3.57X4
1-130 $12415001 1| rex2s BOLT, M6X25
1-131 021060106 | 1}1>21+Y r6 NUT, 1 M6
1-134 $06119001 1A soEy PIN
1-135 014760622 1|7+ k2% U595 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95
1-136 $05374001 Heorvysy CONNECTION SHAFT
1-3-5 S06686004 | 1|kz>muya14s BUTTON CATCH PLATE ASSY
6 018065022 | 3|7+ %1 kexs0 BOLT, SOCKET M6X50
7 115947001 6]y Hx WASHER
8 028060242 | 3[/sx¥Hx2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
151-910-252



P2. K& 2 7« — & —B8i% /Button feeder mechanism / Knopfzufiihrungvorrichtung /

O}

00

oY
S

1-207-2-2
1-96 1-194-11-194-2
o 1-94 1-93 1-92

1-207-2-1

Alimentation pour boutons/Botén de alimentacion

I

242

1-187 1

1-243

151-910-252

—-27—




P2. K% > 7 1+ — % —8{&k/Button feeder mechanism / Knopfzufiihrungvorrichtung /
Alimentation pour boutons/Botén de alimentacién

—28—

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY BEr XA NAME OF PARTS RM|
1-6 S07110001 1ME=2 M NIYrT14 MOTOR SET PLATE
1-7 018401022 4|7+ #I b ax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-8 018401022 4|7+ £ b ax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-10 028040242 4|/ Y H X2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-11 018501222 2|7+ EI F5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
1-12 025050232 2lESHYHERXF IS WASHER, PLAIN M 5
1-13 028050242 2{X2H¥H %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-38 505329000 1 HLTy 28ILF CAM SHAFT BUSH (F)
1-40 $05331000 IE YN Sy WORM WHEEL
1-41 014060632 2|7+ b AGX6Y K 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
1-42 $15497000 14— 4 WORM
1-43 014500522 2{PF b XX TSy KS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5
1-47 018401022 2|7+ EN Fax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-48 025040232 2|ESHHZF1Y4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-49 028040242 VANES & N WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-50 506024001 1RAS A MHFHZ THRUST WASHER
1-51 $06029001 IV ES WASHER
1-52 $05334000 1AVEIE—2—F§% BUTTON ALIGNMENT MOTOR GEAR
1-53 014300432 2|7+ 7K 323x4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X4
1-80 $07074001 1|#H1 K GUIDE
1-81 018401022 2|7+ HE I F8X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-83 002300803 2|+7+~23x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
1-84 028030242 PAES & F VX WASHER, SPRING 2-3
1-85 505359001 1AL PHEISL993 PRESSER BAR CLANK ASSY
1-86 $05363001 1HRAVEZTZIEYND R SPRING
1-87 141334001 IAE ;L4 SPRING HOOK
1-88 505364001 1IL/TEMI Y14 SOLENOID SETTING PLATE
1-89 018401022 3|7 FEN b ax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-90 028040242 3|52 H %24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-91 025040232 3|lESHHRFIY4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-92 505365001 1HIL/TRLLE YT -4 SOLENOID ARM
1-93 505341001 14> 2Ima SHOULDER SCREW, M4
1-94 148546001 175> 9ver PLUNGERPIN
1-95 $05767001 171+ - WIRE
1-96 505341001 2142329 m4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
1-97 002350806 4| +#~23.5x8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8
1-181 018401022 6|7 K raxio BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-182 025040232 6leSHYHXF1Y4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-183 028040242 6|/\xY¥Hx24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-185 505424001 HEPE AT SHOULDER SCREW, M4
1-186 509609001 1|ovys—iix SPRING
1-187 503401001 1Wsxhs SPRING HOOK
1-194 $25569001 14> %9318 3 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.18 ASSY
1-194-1 $25570001 11429318 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.18
1-194-2 021660306 2{3v 24V +318-40 NUT, 3 M3.18-40
1-197 505318009 1B/ RIY 3 B PANEL ASSY
1-198 $05323200 1|%/%> 84380137 3 CIRCUIT BOARD (B438013) ASSY
1-199 505324001 HEZAPR DY, & & BOARD SET PLATE
1-200 $00554000 414K — k6NS SUPPORT 6NS
1-202 052400806 6|F~a/X2ES4ax8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-207 $05738101 I : VPR A BUTTON SOLENOID ASSY
1-207-1 505739000 11%VEIVL/TF BUTTON SET SOLENOID
1-207-2 $05740101 1ovva—-vLsq4Fy32 SHUTTER SOLENQID ASSY
1-207-2-1 048150142 1 kx2S 93a%c15 RETAINING RING, C15
1-207-2-2 $05743000 1[A~R—H— SPACER
1-209 018400832 4|7+ HE I b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
1-210 028040242 4152 Hx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-211 025040232 AleSHHEF 194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-212 149073001 2[a—-FKEu4 CORD HOLDER

151-910-252



P2. R %2> 7 « — 4 —Bi{%k /Button feeder mechanism / Knopfzufiihrungvorrichtung/

Alimentation pour boutons/Bot6n de alimentacion

1-3

1

B

-3_3-

1

—_—1———
1-3-3

1-243
1-245

—3

151-910-252

—29—



P2. K% > 7 14— 4 —B{R/Button feeder mechanism / Knopfzufihrungvorrichtung/
Alimentation pour boutons/Boton de alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM]
1-241 507069001 IPAIPERE K1 SOLENOID BASE
1-242 S09581001 191814 FK9L8— CATCH PLATE DRIVING LEVER
1-243 S09579001 1N EYLHK-TF14 DRIVING LEVER STOPPER
1-244 018400832 2|7 FHKI baxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
1-245 028040242 282 HYH 24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-246 025040232 2|eSYHxFaa WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-3 $07137101 1BE—2%43 (B) MOTOR ASSY
1-3-1 $07136001 1#v)—F—4-%23 CARRY MOTOR ASSY
1-3-1-1 014300522 2| b XX TUIXST K SET SCREW, (CP) M3X5S
1-3-1-2 $05729001 17w 493 ROTATIONAL SENSOR ASSY
1-3-1-3 002300603 2| ++~23x6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-3-1-4 028030243 218 Y H 223 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
1-3-1-5 025030233 2leSH¥H2FaY3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
1-3-1-6 002300803 2} +F~203x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
1-3-1-7 028030243 28 Y H 23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
1-3-1-8 025030233 2|leSHHXFIY3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
1-3-1-9 $04557000 1|/v> 4 1 PLTIM BAND PLTIM
1-3-2 $05730001 1|1#VEIE—223 BUTTON SET MOTOR ASSY
1-3-3 $05731001 17wy 2 HOME POSITION SWITCH ASSY
1-3-3-1 002300803 2| +F+~203x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
1-3-3-2 028030243 2|8 HYH %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
1-3-4 $05734001 1%#VEISWY 2 BUTTON SWITCH ASSY
1-3-4-1 002301003 2| +F~%T3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
1-3-4-2 028030243 289 H 223 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
1-3-4-3 $05737000 R PA SENSOR COVER
20 $04557000 2|/v > 2 1PLTIM BAND PLTIM

—30-

151-910-252



P3. K% > 71— 4 —PR3&k/Button feeder mechanism / Knopfzufihrungvorrichtung/
Alimentation pour boutons/Botén de alimentacién

1-263
1-253 1-254 1-252 1-262//1-215 1-261

1-168 1-249 16 1-139 1-138  1-240 1-223-1

1-2321-2291-2311-232
3

1-220

1-221
1-222

151-910-252
-31 -




P3. K 2> 7« — & —B{k/Button feeder mechanism/Knopfzufiihrungvorrichtung/
Alimentation pour boutons/Botén de alimentacion

—32 —~

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErxA NAME OF PARTS RM|
1-138 505394001 1|Farax) 12 BUTTON SLIDE PLATE (A)
1-139 501696001 2|45 *357%6 SCREW, FLAT M3.57X6
1-142 $05397001 1|Kar2x)1458 BUTTON SLIDE PLATE (B)
1-143 $01696001 2{435 X 357X6 SCREW, FLAT M3.57X6
1-145 017501602 2| b 5X16 BOLT, M5X16
1-146 140208001 2|9 H 2 WASHER
1-168 $10512001 1|vv2x9357 SCREW, M3.57
1-189 505888001 2(axVHg1YL Y SLIDE BASE LINK
1-190 505889001 MNI>2o57> LINK FUIRUM
1-191 062400616 1|F~2maxe SCREW, PAN M4X6
1-193 028040242 LNAES & 2] WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-220 509600001 VNREL9H5 842 IN BUTTON CATCH BASE STOPPER
1-221 028040242 208424 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-222 018401022 2|7+ Hwbkaxio BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-223 $25117001 B VEE G SLIDE BASE ASSY
1-223-1 525118001 1Far2x)H1A BUTTON SLIDE BASE (A)
1-223-2 $25119001 1K e aAX)F18 BUTTON SLIDE BASE (B)
1-223-3 $25120000 2InxAhTVUKRI T4 RUBBER
1-224 $09599000 41251 FTva SLIDE BUSH
1-225 $09591000 2{AXY SR PYN SLIDE BASE STOPPER
1-226 509582001 1Ka>r9514293 BUTTON CATCH PLATE ASSY
1-227 $25571001 1|4>%2937 3 SHOULDER SCREW, M3 ASSY
1-227-1 $25572001 14293 SHOULDER SCREW, M3
1-227-2 021300202 2{222%v b3 NUT, 2 M3
1-229 509592001 1A PYNYHT STOPPER SUPPORT
1-230 $09593001 U ERZAY-Y STOPPER (A)

1-231 509587001 L B ZAY -V i e STOPPER (A) SUPPORT SHAFT

1-232 048030342 2| b X TE3 RETAINING RING, E3

1-233 $07091001 U EFEE A SPRING

1-234 152877001 11 bFano4344x TENSION DISC WASHER

1-235 018501622 2|7+ HI k5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16

1-236 025050232 2|l ¥ HxF2I5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5

1-237 028050242 2|/8x ¥ H %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

1-238 509594001 BERVERPZ LR SLIDE BASE LOWER BASE

1-239 $09590001 ARV L LXT7 3 SLIDE BASE SCREW ASSY

1-240 509574001 L ESa U R AT SPRING

1-247 509577001 21ARVELTLF1TY SLIDE BASE GUIDE SHAFT

1-248 509576001 QAR GLTFA4T Y SLIDE BASE GUIDE SHAFT

1-249 $09601100 L S, AT BUTTON UPPER COVER (A)

1-250 $09584001 1L/ ER=2 SOLENOID BASE

1-251 061500804 2|# 7 2asxs SCREW, FLAT M5X8

1-252 509585001 HNLsaF MY 12 SOLENOID SETTING PLATE

1-253 018400832 2|7FH b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

1-254 025040232 2[ESHHxFa4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

1-255 028040242 2 x¥Hix2a WAGSHER, SPRING 2-4

1-257 509586001 B ZAVAA A = & STOPPER SHAFT SUPPORT PLATE

1-258 018400832 2|7+ K baxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

1-259 025040232 2(ES¥HExFaI4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

1-260 028040242 2(/8x¥Hx24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

1-261 $09575001 B 2AS STOPPER SHAFT

1-262 $09573001 L S SV RAVAE S SPRING

1-263 048025342 1| x7E25 RETAINING RING, E2.5

1-264 $09572001 U ELVIAVZA & =t STOPPER SHAFT SUPPORT

1-265 018300822 217K +3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8

1-266 509611000 1AMV ISILITE STOPPER SOLENOID

1-267 062260406 2|F~226xa SCREW, PAN M2.6X4

1-268 025050232 41ESHHXF21IS5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5

1-269 048030342 4]+ X JE3 RETAINING RING, E3

1-270 014500522 N7+ brxIsy K2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5
151-910-252



P3. K4 > 7 ¢ — 4 —RlR/Button feeder mechanism / Knopfzufithrungvorrichtung/
Alimentation pour boutons/Botén de alimentacién

1-265 1-259 1-260 1-258

1-2643—?‘%& Q—1-267 &'L &@;

1-263 ‘
1-253 1-254 1-252 1-262//1-215 1-261

1-168 1-249 16 1-139 1-138  1-240 1-223-1

1-230 1-2321-229 1-2314-232

151-910-252
—-33-—




P3. K42 > 7 1« — 4 —RBif%k/Button feeder mechanism/Knopfzufihrungvorrichtung/
Alimentation pour boutons/Botdn de alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY BEL XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1-271 014060622 2|7F b AXT6X6T H 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) Mi6X6
1-272 014400522 4|7+ 7 K 24x5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5
1-273 $09613001 1[yvi14/8% SPRING, PLATE
1-274 062670512 1{#~20357-40X5 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X5
1-275 025350132 1les¥Hzxyay WASHER, PLAIN S 3.5
1-3-6 028050242 28 Y H %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
2 $07060009 BT RS TATE B MACHINE BODY COVER ASSY
3 $10504009 1=z Hii- FRONT COVER
4 052400806 | 12|+ ~3/¢xkS5ax8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
5 025040232 | 11|eS¥#HxFa194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
21 028040243 | 12|/Xx¥##H x2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
<#H#R FH /FORSUPPLY>
16 $13816000 1|AA=4C(0.2mm) SPACER (C) (0.2mm)

16 509604000 1[A~A—YA(0.4mm) SPACER (A) (0.4mm)
16 $09605000 1|A~—=4B(0.8mm) SPACER (B) (0.8mm)

—34—

151-910-252




Q. 7 1+ — 4 —PBf% /Feeder mechanism/Knopfsortierer/Tricur de boutons/
Mecanismo de botones

1-2-14 1-2-6

151-910-256
—35—




Q. 7 «+ — % —B{& /Feeder mechanism /Knopfsortierer / Tricur de boutons/
Mecanismo de botones

—36 —

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B Ao NAME OF PARTS RV
1 S05426209 Yo kyfmnwmy sz VIBRATION GENERATION BOWL UNIT
1-1 $05427209 1y ks VIBRATION GENERATION ASSY
1-1-1 508480001 1o ExR-204 VIBRATION BASE LOWER
1-1-2 $05912101 1orFy¥FAR-29T VIBRATION BASE UPPER
1-1-3 505910000 3lvvyarda CUSHION RUBBER
1-1-4 002502505 3| +F~as5x25 SCREW, PAN M5X25
1-1-5 028050242 3|82 H %25 WAGSHER, SPRING 2-5
1-1-6 025050232 3lESH¥HEXFYS WASHER, PLAINM 5
1-1-7 505914101 1o EovLs/q1F VIBRATION GENERATION SOLENOID
1-1-8 508479001 4lv L/ 1KYy S TR b BOLT
1-1-9 021060202 | 12|22+ k6 NUT, 2 M6
1-1-10 028060242 8|/ HHx2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-1-11 $05907109 115819 BASE
1-1-12 149547000 1[a—-FkxHzx CORD HOLDER (4N)
1-1-13 062400806 1|+~2a4axs SCREW, PAN M4X8
1-1-14 S06613001 3|lvvvarhns— CUSHION COLLAR
1-1-15 $07985100 1|7—22a-FF GROUND WIRE (F)
1-2 506027101 PN E ¥ 2 VIBRATION GENERATION BOWL ASSY
1-2-1 $05428001 1MW F7H%x73 CONNECTOR ASSY
1-2-1-1 505429001 1vFHx CONNECTOR
1-2-1-2 505430001 1ya-2-brEY PIN
1-2-1-3 505431001 1 rarELF IR SPRING
1-2-1-4 048025342 1|k 27E25 RETAINING RING, E2.5
1-2-2 002400802 9| +F~2axs SCREW, PAN M4X8
1-2-3 S07163001 1[e1Ly15a ALIGNMENT PLATE (A)
1-2-4 505433000 NV EPLVEER SORTING PLATE
1-2-5 S05435001 1Ryt 29524 SORTING COVER
1-2-6 $07166001 1Ear2nkFamevrss BUTTON WIDTH CONTROL PLATE
1-2-7 $07165001 12a4Favevra HEIGHT CONTROL PLATE
1-2-8 028040242 2152 ¥H x2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-2-9 025040233 2|1ESHHRF194 WASHER, PLAINM 4
1-2-10 018501422 1|7+ E0 b5x14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
1-2-11 025050232 1les¥HExFYS WASHER, PLAINM 5
1-2-12 506022001 1|ya—g—a1g4I SHOOTER COIL SUPPORT
1-2-13 S07164001 1l€1LV 148 ALIGNMENT PLATE (B)
1-2-14 S07167001 1f[et1LY14C ALIGNMENT PLATE (C)
1-2-15 025040332 AleS>HHx414 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
1-2-16 062401006 2|+ ~348x10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
1-2-17 028050242 1|82 ¥ Hx2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-2-18 028040242 Oy Hx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-2-19 025040232 S5|lesHHxFav4a WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-3 $05438100 B ZE SCREW
1-4 028080242 184 H %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-5 025080336 1leS¥Hx418 WASHER, PLAINL 8
2 $07042001 1ya-taqrs s SHOOT COIL ASSY
3 $06441001 1|lve229357 SCREW 3.57
4 144543001 2{HFI F6x63 BOLT, M6X63
5 115947001 AR /R WASHER
6 028060242 2|52 ¥ H%2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
7 S06130009 PR B PATE BUTTON SORTER COVER ASSY
8 018501022 3|7+ EN F5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
9 028050242 3|12 HHR2-5 WAGSHER, SPRING 2-5
10 025050232 3|lESHHERFYS WASHER, PLAINM 5
12 $06033001 4|1 2/20.8(50HZf) SPRING, PLATE 0.8 (FOR 50HZ)
12 $06034001 4|4 275 1.0(60HZA) SPRING, PLATE 1.0 (FOR 60H2Z)
13 018082522 8|7+ #I k8x25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25
14 505917001 L ES WASHER
15 021080102 41+ r118 NUT, 1 M8
16 028080242 8|/SxHH x2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
151-910-256



R.O> kO—JKRy 7 XABER/Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten /
Mécanisme du boitier de contréle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

151-910-502
S. K 2 > #FEfk / Button detector mechanism / Knopfdetektor / Détecteur de bouton /
Detector de botones

151-910-520
—37-—




R.3> b —JKy 7 ZBIR/Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten /
Mécanisme du boitier de contréle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

REF.NO. CODE [qTY ErAd NAME OF PARTS R

1 $16111309 | 1|®v o243 BOX ASSY

1-1 $05475200 |  1|*/¢>Ba380214 3 CIRCUIT BOARD (B438021) ASSY

1-2-1 052400806 | 4|r~a/¢xE5axs SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

1-2-2 002300803 | 2|++~a3x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8

1-2-3 028030243 | 2l/cz##x23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

1-2-4 025030232 | 2[e>##HxFass3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3

1-2-5 215769001 | 1|n>Ea1-=%3a FUSE 3A

1-2-6 002401403 | 1|++~24ax14 SCREW, PAN M4X14

1257 028040243 | 1|2 ¥ %24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

1-2-8 002300803 | 2|++~a3xs SCREW, PAN M3X8

1-2-9 028030243 | 2[/cz¥##x23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

1-2-10 025030233 [ 2[e5##HzxFa9s3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3

1-3 052400806 | 4[r~a/cxE5axs SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

1-4 052400806 | 4|3 ~a/txE5axs SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

1-5 052400806 | 2{r~a/<xE5axs SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

2 $05484000 | 1|r-7nD% 3 CABLE (D) ASSY

3 032452502 | 4|+7wE2 2 vasx2s WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X25

4 $02907000 | 1|vwsz DIAL

151-910-502
S. R & B / Button detector mechanism / Knopfdetektor / Détecteur de bouton /
Detector de botones
REF.NO. CODE |qQTy B A NAME OF PARTS RM]

1 505458201 | 1|BroFto 443 BUTTON DETECTOR SENSOR ASSY

1-1 002300803 | 2[++~a3xs SCREW, PAN M3X8

1-2 028030243 | 2[/cz##x23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

1-3 $04557000 2|/%> 2 1PLTIM BAND PLTIM

2 018400832 [ 2|7+ % raxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

3 028040242 | 2[/<z¥#x24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

4 025040232 | 2|e5¥H25294 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

151-910-520

—-38—



gung/

pply equipment mechanism / Stromversor

uipment en alimentation électrique /

‘eq
Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

T. TiESEAFR / Power su
Mécanisme de l'e

151-910-515

-39 —




T. BIRSABAR / Power supply equipment mechanism / Stromversorgung /
Mécanisme de I'equipment en alimentation électrique /
Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacion de corriente

—40 —

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Erxq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $05485000 1sLo by yyr—Fis 3 B CONNECTION CABLE ASSY
3 505488000 1|22 —bswy 2 START SWITCH ASSY
4 505744001 1Moo 51oswy 3 SEWING MACHINE SWITCH ASSY
4-1 002301003 2|+ F X% T3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
4-2 028030243 282 ¥ H %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
5 505747001 15129 -%0U14 STOP DEVICE SENSOR PARTITION PLATE
6 028030243 12 H %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
7 062300605 1|+ ~23x6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
8 505992100 2|7—-23-FaA GROUND WIRE (A)
10 032452502 2|+ TIET X2T45X25 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X25
12 552907000 2|3—-KHILA#10 CORD HOLDER (10N)
13 062711012 1|+~3476-32x10 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X10
14 S04557000 6|/¢> 2 1PLTIM BAND PLTIM
15 $16234000 1|PROM910A L 7 7 X PROM 910A ASSY
<200V>
2-1 505486109 1|Fo45ra-ky3A
<220V, 380V, 415V >
2-2 $06252100 1 POWER SUPPLY CABLE ASSY
<100V>
2-3 $07039109 1|Fo4>a—-ko 38 POWER SUPPLY CABLE ASSY (B)
151-910-515



U. #7733 >/v—="Y /Option parts/ Sondezubehor/Piéces en option / Piezas opcionales

o/

@) |

118-917-940
Z1. (HBRER (F 72 3 > /¥—"V)/ Accessories (Option parts) / Zubehor (Sondezubehér) /
Accessoires (Piéces en option) / Accesorios (Piezas opcionales)

118-917-910
—41 -




U. #7733 >/Y—"Y /Option parts/Sondezubehér /Piéces en option / Piezas opcionales

REF.NO. CODE |qTY EoAA NAME OF PARTS RM|

1 506282009 oo vosrmss CONTINUOUS STARTING ASSY

2 $09655001 1|#aa~n—H—&Y b BUTTON SPACER SET

2-1 $09656001 1#Ker2A—H—53 BUTTON SPACER ASSY

2-1-1 $09657001 1| ks BASE

2-1-2 $09658001 1|z25-n SCALE

2-1-3 509686001 2|# I +4.37-40X7 BOLT, M4.37-40X7

2-1-4 $02745001 PEE WASHER

2-1-5 509659001 1rxxx14a POSITIONING SET PLATE (A)

2-1-6 $09660001 1|15%xx148 POSITIONING SET PLATE (B)

2-1-7 115166001 15> %9a37 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37

118-917-940
Z1. (fHBRRRER (F 7 3 > /X—"V) [ Accessories (Option parts) / Zubehor (Sondezubehér) /
Accessoires (Piéces en option) / Accesorios (Piezas opcionales)
REF.NO. CODE _ [aT¥ B XA NAME OF PARTS |

6 501603009 | 1|#4T7#231%% 3@ZMA) [TREADLE ASSY (FOR Z-TYPE STAND)

6-1 501199003 149z P5r72314 TREADLE PEDAL

6-2 133188001 1AYIFPHF 731857 TREADLE SHAFT

6-3 119707003 | 2|731585994 TREADLE SHAFT BRACKET

6-4 119708001 2{73185995 05— TREADLE SHAFT BRACKET COLLAR

6-5 017082206 | 2|#s b8x22 BOLT, M8X22

6-6 116694001 2{anv5v s NUT, M8

6-7 028080240 | 2|/<x¥#*2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8

6-8 025080236 2{les¥HxFays WASHER, PLAIN M 8

25 119270001 1{N657— Y — % 3 (60HZA) N65 PULLEY ASSY (FOR 60HZ)

25 119271001 1|N757— Y — ¥ 3 (50HZH) N75 PULLEY ASSY (FOR 50HZ)

25-1 105730001 2{7Pav Y% r X2 U595 SET SCREW, M6.35

26 133824001 8|E-4-vvsar CUSHION RUBBER

27 $18707124 |  1|vAu Fme 0 (S0HZA) V-BELT M (WHITE) (FOR 50HZ)

27 518707123 1|vAuL b M2 0 (60HZH) V-BELT M (WHITE) (FOR 60HZ)

100 $38636001 1|7-vhi-s3 PULLEY COVER ASSY

101 032422003 | 2|vAES 2T4.1%20 WOOD SCREW, M4.0X20

118-917-910

—42 —




ONBRGNOYIMREET 2 L¥bhET,

© The details of included accessories are subject to change.

© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehre sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements.

© Los detalles des los accesorios inclufdos pueden variar.

118-917-910
—43 —




22 . {+/B&aRBER / Accessories / Zubehoér / Accessoires / Accesorios

—44 —

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY [ 8¢ NAME OF PARTS RV
1 122991001 1|72voes8Y290 ACCESSORY BAG
4 115053014 21222 Y TQX (#14) NEEDLE TQX1 (#14)
4 115053016 212 o) TQX (#16) NEEDLE TQX1 (#16)
4 115053018 2|22 NUTQXT (#18) NEEDLE TQX1 (#18)
5 520130009 IEEEL R R AR SAE COTTON STAND WITH SCREW
5-1 $20131009 1 ra78153 COTTON STAND ASSY
5-1-1 520132009 11 ba2595 DISC
5-1-2 $20133001 11 kB4 THREAD GUIDE
5-1-3 $20134001 1] 2 2 IWa76-24X10 SCREW W476-24X10
5-1-4 $20135001 11 baFHy SPOOL PIN
5-2 034422006 2|+2¥ 5 E74.1X20 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M4.1X20
6 116185209 1IRXa2ns 3 PEDAL ASSY
6-1 117437109 19T FPHI2214 FOOT LIFTER PEDAL
6-2 021400106 2| M1y a4 NUT, 1 M4
6-3 062401416 2| ~aaxia SCREW, PAN M4X 14
6-4 116016001 2({~X& kX PEDAL STOPPER
7 144543001 41K b+ 6X63 BOLT, M6X63
8 025060232 dleSHHxF16 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
9 021060102 4|+ r1 a6 NUT, 1 M6
10 115947001 4|19 5 % WASHER
1 $37135001 LIGVE ¥ ZACS NEEDLE BAR COVER
12 $37137001 1|P1H—-Kv 32 EYE GUARD ASSY
12-1 $37132001 1 PLH—-—KFAGL o3 EYE GUARD HINGE ASSY
12-2 143966001 1| 71H—-F EYE GUARD
12-3 $01700001 2|7 Y5 293.18X7 SCREW, FLAT M3.18X7
12-4 025030232 2lESHYHxFI3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
12-5 021660102 2|+Y M1 2318 NUT, 1 M3.18
13 018400632 1|7+ % b axe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
14 142443001 1|2Yv721.9x52 SCREW DRIVER 1.9X52
15 118837001 1|x¥<723.8%70 SCREW DRIVER 3.4X70
16 101572101 1|2 <7 255X190 SCREW DRIVER 5.5X190
17 $01943001 16eh oK IxIT7216 SCREW DRIVER 1.6
18 501860001 16Ky Z18542 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2
19 154125001 1|6 7KDY R18F25 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2.5
20 142721001 1|68 7 Ky 21953 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3
21 118064001 1|6n 7K 218548 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4
22 150335001 1|6n v Ky 21845 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5
23 107779001 1|x7¢+6xX7 SPANNER 6X7
24 142205001 1|R78F7x8 WRENCH 7X8
25 100887001 1| z27¢+8x%9 WRENCH 8X9
26 107780001 1|z 784 10x12 WRENCH 10X12
28 114483002 1|RUF15—-7 32 OILER ASSY
29 506687003 1|Kaoyrd473ws BUTTON CATCH PLATE ASSY (WS)
30 507042002 Hoa—-raqrss SHOOT COIL ASSY
31 032452502 2|+ VILEY XT45X25 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X25
32 200190001 6|2FYIN STAPLE
33 122991001 1zvoEesKUI90 ACCESSORY BAG
34 215769001 2|7 E31-X3A FUSE (3A)
35 153242000 1lea—-=X6A FUSE (6A)
36 $09604000 2| AN—HA SPACER (A)
36 509605000 1|za~—48 SPACER (B)
38 506620001 17— GAUGE
39 505356000 1|Far+H4TA BUTTON PRESSER (A)
39 506569000 1|Feo 4418 BUTTON PRESSER (B)
39 509351000 N EEPE R 1) BUTTON PRESSER (D)
39 509352000 MEEPE R E1- BUTTON PRESSER (E)
40 509357001 1HF=-Fny—¢+ TABLE SHEET
41 $25120000 | 10|{n"xHTUEAYITA RUBBER

118-917-910



=T IN—y 1) R b (H##3ER&) / Gauge parts list (supply parts) /
Lehrenliste (lieferteile) / Liste des pieces d'ecartement (piéces fournies) /
Lista de piezas calibradoras (piezas de suministro)
Ky o543
Button Catch Plate Assembly

RKEII5 5403w
Button Catch Plate Assembly W

% L) s A
Mark h ToFr h
@2 @, == 55 B =
. - 8
F—* A ¢B c h Bama-—F F—* A ¢B c h BmI—F
Mark (mm) | (mm) { (mm) | (mm) Parts. No. Mark (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) Parts. No.
A 3.2 1.2 4 3.5 $19005001 A 2.6 1.2 4 3.5 $19007001
C 2.6 1.0 2.5 4 $06686001 D 2.2 1.0 2.5 4 $06687001
D 2.8 1.2 2.5 4 S06686002 E 2.4 1.0 2.5 4 $06687002
E 3.0 1.2 2.5 4 506686003 F 2.6 1.2 2.5 4 S06687003
F 3.2 1.2 2.5 4 * S06686004 G 2.8 1.2 2.5 4 $06687004
G 3.4 1.2 2.5 4 $06686005 H 3.0 1.2 2.5 4 S06687005
H 3.6 1.2 2.5 4 S06686006 J 3.2 1.2 2.5 4 S$06708001
J 3.8 1.2 2.5 4 $06686007 K 3.4 1.5 2.5 4 $06708002
K 3.2 1.5 2.5 4 $06686008 L 3.6 1.5 2.5 4 $06708003
L 3.4 1.5 2.5 4 $06686009 M 3.2 1.5 2.5 4 $06708004
M 3.6 1.5 2.5 4 $06686010
N 3.8 1.5 2.5 4 $06686011
Ky o *49x
Button Presser
S05356000 S06569000 % S06570000 S09351000
TR (A) #E(B) mE(C) 1R & (D)
Accessory (A) | Standard (B) | Standard (C) |Accessory (D)
o 2 £ BRa-F
Ll J Name of Parts ParsNo. |a b h
%VYIRA| Feed Plate A | S03476101 | 4.8X4.8X0.8 (1)
XY B| Feed Plate B | S03630101 | 48X48X0(c8l#* 4 W)
%Y C| Feed Plate C | 115085001 [ 7 X7 XO0(ktE v FA)
Eﬂ #VWIRD| Feed Plate D [ S03632101 | 7 X7 X038
% YIRE]| Feed Plate E | S16121101 | 8 X2 XO0(S~MfHTA)
$8 68 b8 #10 Piy s
S09352000 S09353000 S09354000 S09355000 S09356000 Gauge
tR&(E) FFoal(F) | #F>ar (@) | #FLav(H) | 7 a() $06620001
Accessory (E) Option(F) Option(G) Option(H) Option(J)
ich
=7
1 A
$10 12 $12 $16 S16

K IO, BT,
The % symbol is for standard parts.

Mit dem Zeichen % standardteile bezeichnet.

Le symbole % correspond aux piéces normales.
El asterisco * es para piezas normales.

— 45—




Ay Je i, DA
Button Upper Cover

a—bFaq4Nno s
Shoot Coil Assembly

] oo

= | ==

i

S06815000

ap Wz
#A (e AxD2
|
B*0 1t
F—% B&a-+
Mark $A(mm) Parts. No.
= F—% E R
A g ~ 12 * S09601100 ek A(mm) XB(mm) Parts. No.
it | 12¢=¢18 SISSTI00EAN | A 15 X 2.7 * 507042001
c 16 ~ 22 S09603100 B8 17 X 3.5 ‘ S07042002
c 25 X 4.0 507042003
+ " —
D | 13 X 2.5 ‘ S07042004
AR—¥% 3 ‘ 13 X 3.0 | S07042005
Spacer = F 15 X 3.2 | S07042006
N G ‘ 15 X 3.8 { $07042007
| H 17 X 4.0 ‘ S07042008
Af-l \ J 18 X 4.5 $07042009
| |
K | 20 X 3.5 ' S07042010
L ' 20 X 4.0 S07042011
f— . -] =
o 1 t (mm) [ Mgt M * 21 X 4.5 S07042012
Mark Parts. No. | : |
i N 22 X 5.7 '
A 0.4 S09604000 LS00l
— . ] P _ 25 X 4.7 $07042014
0.8 S03E05000 Q 13 X 2.0 507042015
c 0.2 S13186000 R ' 22 X 2.0 [ 507042016
S 17 X 2.1 $07042017
+
e Dk e L T 17 X 2.2 S07042018
2 S v > i T .
TIAT57 U l 20 x 2.7 507042019
Button Catch Plate Blank
¢A c | B&KHa-F KyroxreEy
A .
l ¢ {(mm) | (mm) Parts. No. Pin
<§§§§%C cEsr~m| | 25 | S06133000 A(mm) | ¢B(mm)| . F@3I—F
! 8.5 | 2.5 | 506710001 }'—d’a st
9 1.0 S06688001
3 L >70
9 1.2 S06683001
Eamlrxyqy 9 1.5 S$06690001
Sorting Plate
I T
(V) (us) (M)
* 505433000 S06814000 S06816000

-
KPR, B TT

The % symbol is for standard parts.
Mit dem Zeichen * standardteile bezeichnet.

Le symbole % correspond aux picces normales.
El asterisco % es para piezas normales.

—46 —




B&ES NI/ Warning labels,/Warnschilder/
Etiquettes d'avertissement,/Etiquetas de advertencia

&% /Name of parts Size{mm) Code

ARFTEH.SHNT,

AreTIen '.‘[jﬂ}g FN) . ﬂ] 40 X 64 S38353-001

RUIEN>THE,
NN-KBYTT L,

DANGER AGEFAHR /A DANGER /APELIGRO

o [z e e || Label, elec. shock 35%118 | S$38352-001
ST S e S 4 lang.

40 X 64 S38350-001

NCBRTIIFET B,

RALY>THG. A
AL AREPHORD.
BRPARETD &,

A\ [ BAFTES T ~oL - F

52X 84 S38350-002

40 X 64 S38349-001

4 CAUTION

(Mowng cans

Label, operation

may cause mury.

(Opera'n wih safety devices.
Tum o man swich before
[theadng, changng bobbin

and needle, cetnng e

Eng.

52X84 S38349-002

I N
T CAUTON [ & TN (=3 A2 2
[Feamd oot Vertemrurlan! X -

E&..;::m e Label, high temp. 72X59 S38351-001
[ ATTENTION| & ATENGION

[Cowerch cad Lo Wpm calerte

g de rliot lt raw. Jrunce qaewe ks swe
Ko o knctor pochrd oy esanyen

b boxrrwewt Ty

AN kiS22 2 | Running beit %gi&ai}sﬁ? N}V

n. reys, |ncausenuy.

s 1 | Donospusancs Label, entanglement

Anik,

40X 84 S38354-001

—47 -




Mark, grounding

&4/ Name of parts Size(mm) Code
R
s = alia="h L=16
Mark, injury =y $36924-001
le—1L —=
6 KH<w—2
Mark, arrow 10X 30 S37058-001
BES.s57
PE Mark, PE 75%12.5 | $37059-001
T—AI—7
P12 $37060-001

—48 —




%5 |/INDEX/VERZEICHIS/

INDEX/INDICE
CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
500554000 | P2 -1-200 28 503440001 |B -7 2 S03561201 |J -12 16
S01199003 |Z1 -6-1 42 503441001 |B -8 2 S03564001 |J -13 16
501603009 |Z1 -6 42 S03442001 |B -9 2 S03565001 |J -14 16
501696001 | K -2 18 503444000 JE -2 8 503566001 |J -15 16
P3 -1-139 32 503445001 JE -5 10 S03567001 K -1 18
P3 -1-143 32 503446001 |E -6 10 S03600001 |E -44-9 10
S01700001 122 -12-3 44 $03448001 |E -6 10 503605001 JE -44-11 10
501702001 |D -15 6 S03451001 fE -7 8 S03606001 |E -44-14 10
501860001 |Zz2 -18 44 S03459001 |E -44-2 8 503607001 |E -44-15 10
501943001 |22 -17 44 503464101 |E -44-5-1 8 503608001 |E -44-16 10
502582001 [N -1-1 22 503468001 |E - 44-5-11 10 S03610001 |E -44-5-13 | 10
502592009 [N -1-19 22 S03471001 |JE -10 8 S03611001 |E -37 8
502745001 |N -1-9-6 22 503472001 J[E -11 8 S03613001 |F -20-3 12
u -2-14 42 503473001 |E -12 8 S03614001 |F -20-6 12
502907000 |[R -4 38 S03474001 |E -13 8 S03615109 JJ -1 16
S$03374109 |A -12 2 503476101 |E -23 8 503616101 |J -1-2 16
503376001 |A -18 2 503478101 |[E -26 8 503617001 |{J -3 16
503377101 }J  -12-1 16 503480001 |E -28 8 503621001 |H -1-8 14
503378000 JC -2 4 503482101 |E -30 8 S03622101 |H -1-9 14
503379101 |C -4 4 $S03484101 |E -30-1 8 503623001 |H -1-10 14
503381101 |[C -8 4 S03485001 |[E -34 8 503624001 |H -4 14
503382101 |C -8-1 4 503486001 |E -36 8 503626001 |[H -6 14
503383001 |C -8-2 4 503488001 |F -1 12 $03627001 |H -7 14
503384001 |C -8-3 4 503489101 |F -2 12 503628001 |H -8 14
503385000 |C -8-4 4 S03490001 fF -5 12 503629001 |H -9 14
503386001 |C -8-5 4 S03496101 {F -6-2 12 503651001 |E -5 10
503387001 |C -8-7 4 S03500001 |F -8 12 S03653001 |G -9 14
503388001 |C -8-11 4 $03501000 |F -8-1 12 S03657001 |E -44-5-12 10
503392001 |C -11-2 4 $03502001 |F -8-2 12 S03695001 JE -44-3 8
503393001 |C -11-6 4 S03503001 {F -8-3 12 S03704002 [F -11 12
503394001 |[C -11-7 4 F -13 12 S03719001 |D - 1-1-1 6
$03395000 |C -11-9 4 503504001 |F -8-5 12 $03720001 |D -1-1-2 6
503401001 JC -11-16 4 S03508001 |F -8-6 12 S04557000 |S -1-3 38
P2 -1-187 28 $03509001 |F -9 12 T -14 40
503402001 |C -12 4 S03512001 |F -17 12 P2 -1-3-19 30
503403001 JC -15 4 S03517101 |F  -20-2 12 P2 -20 30
503405101 [C -16-1 4 S03518001 | F -20-9 12 505312001 |P1 -1-2 24
503406101 |H -1-2 14 S03519001 |F -23 12 S05318009 | P2 -1-197 28
503407001 JC -16-3 4 $03520001 |F -23-1 12 505323200 | P2 -1-198 28
H -1-3 14 503521001 |F -24 12 505324001 | P2 -1-199 28
503408001 |C -16-4 4 503522001 |G -1 14 505329000 | P2 -1-38 28
H -1-4 14 503523101 |G -2 14 $05330000 | P1 -1-39 24
503409001 |D -1 6 503524000 |G -3 14 $05331000 | P2 -1-40 28
S03410001 |D -1-1 6 $03525000 |G -4 14 S05333001 |P1 -1-44 24
503412000 |[D -1-1-1-2 6 503526001 |G -5 14 505334000 | P2 -1-52 28
503414001 [D -1-1-3 6 503528001 |G -9 14 505335001 |P1 -1-54 24
S03415001 |D -1-2 6 503533001 |G -13 14 505336001 |P1 -1-118 26
503417000 [D -1-3 6 S03536001 |G -15 14 S05337000 |P1 -1-55 24
S03418000 |D -1-4 6 503538109 |J -1-41 16 $05338000 | P1 -1-57 24
503419001 |D -2 6 $03540001 |J -1-3 16 S05339001 |P1 -1-58 24
503420001 |D -3 6 503541001 |J -1-4 16 $05340001 |P1 -1-60 24
503421001 |D -5 6 503542001 |J -1-5 16 505341001 |P1 -1-61 24
$03424000 |D -7 6 03543101 |J -1-8 16 P1 -1-107 26
5$03425000 |D -8 6 503544101 |J -1-10 16 P2 -1-93 28
503426101 |D - 11 6 503545001 |J -1-10-1 16 P2 -1-96 28
S03427101 |D -11-1 6 S03546001 {J -1-10-2 16 $05342001 |P1 -1-62 24
503428001 [D -11-2 6 503549001 |J -1-15 16 S05343000 |P1 -1-63 24
503429101 |D -12 6 503550001 §J -1-15-1 16 505344000 | P1 -1-65 24
S03433001 |B -1-2 2 503551001 |J -1-17 16 S05345001 |P1 -1-66 24
503436001 |[B -2 2 503556001 |J -1-18 16 505356000 | Z2 -39 44
503437001 |B -4 2 S03557001 |J -1-19 16 S05359001 P2 -1-85 28
503438001 |B -5 2 503558001 |J -1-20 16 505363001 | P2 -1-86 28
503439001 |B -6 2 503560001 jJ -10 16 505364001 | P2 -1-88 28




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO Page
$05365001 | P2 -1-92 28 S05685109 [A -10-2 2 $06620001 |22 -38 44
S05368101 | P1 -1-99 26 S05687001 |E -44-5-10 10 506686004 |P1 -1-3-5 26
$05369001 [P1 -1-101 26 S05689001 |E -44-5 8 S06687003 |z2 -29 44
S05370001 | P1 -1-102 26 S05690009 |M -1 20 $06713000 |A -11 2
$05371001 | P1 -1-22 24 S05691009 [M  -1-1 20 $07039109 |T -2-3 40

P1 -1-106 26 S05695009 [M  -1-2 20 S07042001 |[Q -2 36
S05373001 | P1 -1-113 26 S05696001 |M  -1-11 20 S07042002 | Z2 -30 44
$05374001 | P1 -1-136 26 S05709001 |[F - 20-1 12 S07060009 |P3 -2 34
$05375001 | P1 -1-120 26 S05712001 |E -44-10 10 S07063001 | P1 -1-1-1-3 24
S05376001 | P1 -1-122 26 $05724001 |B -10 2 S07064001 [P1 -1-1-3 24
$05378000 | P1 -1-1-1-1 24 $05725001 |C -8-8 4 S07066001 [ P1 -1-1-1 24
$05379000 | P1 -1-1-1-2 24 $05729001 P2 -1-3-1-2 30 S07068001 |P1 - 1-1 24
S05380101 | P1 -1-127 26 S05730001 |P2 -1-3-2 30 S07069001 {P2 - 1-241 30
$05384001 | P1 -1-17 24 S05731001 | P2 -1-3-3 30 $07070001 | P1 -1-37 24
$05385000 | P1 -1-19 24 S05734001 {P2 -1-3-4 30 S07074001 | P2 -1-80 28
505386001 | P1 -1-20 24 S05737000 | P2 -1-3-4-3 30 $07091001 | P3 -1-233 32
$05387001 | P1 -1-21 24 S05738101 | P2 -1-207 28 S07110001 | P2 -1-6 28
$05388001 | P1 -1-23 24 $05739000 | P2 -1-207-1 28 S07128001 |[P1 -1-124 26
505389001 JP1 -1-25 24 S05740101 | P2 -1-207-2 | 28 S07129001 |P1 -1-125 26
505390001 [P1 -1-26 24 $05743000 | P2 - 28 S07136001 | P2 -1-3-1 30
$05391001 fP1 -1-31 24 1-207-2-2 S07137101 {P2 -1-3 30
505392001 |N -1-15 22 S05744001 |T -4 40 S07163001 |Q -1-2-3 36
$05394001 | P3 -1-138 32 S05747001 T -5 40 S07164001 |Q -1-2-13 36
$05397001 | P3 -1-142 32 S05767001 | P2 -1-95 28 S07165001 |Q -1-2-7 36
$05424001 | P2 -1-185 28 $05881001 [N -9 22 $S07166001 |Q -1-2-6 36
$05426209 |Q -1 36 S05882001 [N -12 22 S07167001 |Q -1-2-14 36
$05427209 |Q - 141 36 S05883001 [N -13 22 $07985100 |Q -1-1-15 36
$05428001 |Q -1-2-1 36 505884000 [N -17 22 $07995001 |A -10-5 2
S05429001 |Q -1-2-1-1 | 36 $05885001 [N -21 22 S08479001 |Q -1-1-8 36
S05430001 |Q -1-2-1-2 36 S05888001 |P3 -1-189 32 $08480001 |Q -1-1-1 36
505431001 |Q -1-2-1-3 36 $05889001 |P3 -1-190 32 509043000 lE -67 10
S05433000 1Q -1-2-4 36 S05905001 |[E -44-5-14 | 10 $09351000 |z2 -39 44
505435001 fQ -1-2-5 36 S05906009 |M -1-14 20 $09352000 |Z2 -39 44
$05438100 1Q -1-3 36 $05907109 |Q - 1-1-11 36 $09357001 | Z2 -40 44
$05444009 L -1-1 18 S05910000 1Q -1-1-3 36 $09362001 |[F -20 12
S05448009 L -1-2 18 $05912101 JQ -1-1-2 36 S09572001 [P3 -1-264 32
S05449009 L -1-3 18 $05914101 |Q -1-1-7 36 $S09573001 | P3 -1-262 32
505450001 JL -1-10 18 S05917001 |Q -14 36 $09574001 | P3 -1-240 32
$05451001 JL -1-11 18 505972000 | P1 -1-98 26 S09575001 | P3 - 1-261 32
505452001 JL -1-12 18 S05973001 [N -26 22 S09576001 [P3 -1-248 32
S05455001 L -1-17 18 S05974001 [N -1-3 22 $09577001 {P3 -1-247 32
S05458201 {S -1 38 S05989001 [N -27 22 S$09579001 | P2 -1-243 30
505462009 |N -1 22 505992100 |T -8 40 S09581001 | P2 -1-242 30
S05463009 [N -1-9 22 506022001 1Q -1-2-12 36 $09582001 [ P3 -1-226 32
S05464009 [N -1-6 22 506024001 {P2 -1-50 28 S09584001 | P3 -1-250 32
S05466001 N -1-13 22 $06027101 |Q -1-2 36 $09585001 | P3 -1-252 32
S05467001 [N -1-14 22 S06029001 P2 -1-51 28 $09586001 | P3 -1-257 32
S05468001 [N -2 22 $06033001 |Q -12 36 $09587001 | P3 -1-231 32
S05469001 [N -3 22 $06034001 |Q -12 36 $09590001 |P3 -1-239 32
S05470001 [N -6 22 5$06044001 |P1 -1-129 26 $09591000 | P3 -1-225 32
$05475200 J[R -1-1 38 $06057001 {J -1-12 16 $09592001 |P3 -1-229 32
505484000 JR -2 38 S06119001 |P1 -1-134 26 509593001 {P3 -1-230 32
S05485000 [T -1 40 S06130009 |Q -7 36 $09594001 |P3 -1-238 32
505486109 | T -2-1 40 S06137001 |D -6 6 $09599000 | P3 -1-224 32
$05488000 |IT -3 40 S06152001 [N -1-22 22 S09600001 |P3 -1-220 32
S05674001 |[F -8 12 S06252100 | T -2-2 40 S09601100 | P3 -1-249 32
S05676001 |F -20 12 $06253201 |J -1-21 16 $09604000 |P3 -16 34
$05678101 |E -44-5-4 8 $06282009 JU -1 42 22 -36 44
S05679101 |E -44-5-2 8 S06432001 §J -1-15-4 16 S09605000 |P3 -16 34
$05680101 |E -44-5-3 8 506441001 |Q -3 36 72 -36 a4
$05681101 JE -44-5-5 8 S06466001 JL -1-18 18 S09609001 | P2 -1-186 28
505682001 |F -8-2 12 506569000 |Z2 -39 44 S09611000 [P3 - 1-266 32
505683001 I1F -20-11 12| S06570000 ] P1 -1-79 26 509613001 |P3 -1-273 34

506613001 1Q -1-1-14 36

—50 —




CODE CODE REF.NO. CODE REF.NO
509655001 JU $36625001 [ K -4 014060632 | P2 -1-41
509656001 | U 536626001 |E -8 014300432 {P1 -1-56
509657001 | U $36629001 |F -6 P1 -1-59
509658001 | U 536630001 |F -6-1 P1 -1-70
509659001 | U $36633001 |[F -15 P2 -1-53
509660001 U 536642001 |[C -21 014300522 | P2 -1-3-1-1
509686001 | U 536693001 |[C -11-11 014400522 |L -1-13
$10504009 | P3 $36694001 |C -16 P1 -1-78
$10512001 | P3 $36695001 |C - 16-2 P3 -1-272
510667001 | E $36696001 |B -1 014500522 |P1 -1-24
510668001 | C $36697001 |B -1 P1 -1-28

G $36699001 |G -16 P1 -1-64
$10701001 $36700001 |C -28 P1 -1-67
$10703000 $36816001 |A -10-8 P2 -1-43
$10704001 $37132001 | Z2 -12-1 P3 -1-270
$10705000 $37133001 JC -23 014680622 |[E -44-8
$10706000 $37135001 |Z2 - 11 F -84
$10707001 $37137001 |22 -12 F -88
$10708001 $37175000 [E -42 J -1.22
$10709001 $37352009 [E -44-1 014710522 |C -22
511081001 $37362001 [C -18 014760622 |C -24
$11147009 $37369001 |H -1 D -4
512415001 S37434009 |E -44 E -33
513816000 $37439000 |[F -70 E -35
515497000 $37444001 |[E -9 E -38
516111309 538636001 |Z1 -100 E -44-17
516234000 $39092000 [E -69 Fiis -4
$16253001 $39974001 |G -11-1 F -10
518707123 002300502 | P1 -1-71 F  -20-10
518707124 002300603 | P2 -1-3-1-3 H -1-7
$20130009 002300803 |R -1-2-2 P1 -1-135
$20131009 R -1-2-8 014770622 B -9-1
520132009 S -1 D -1-1-1-4
$20133001 P2 -1-3-1- D -5-1
$20134001 -1-3-3- E -5-1
520135001 -1-83 E -5-1
520740101 002301003 -1-94 E -6-1
$25116009 -4-1 E -6-1
$25117001 -1-3-4-1 E -741
$25118001 002350806 -1-97 F -1
$25119001 002400663 |N -1-9-7 F -111
$25120000 002400802 |Q -1-2-2 G -141

002401402 |N -1 G -5-1

$25569001 002401403 |R -1-2-6 G -9-1
$25570001 002502505 [Q -1-1-4 G -9-1
$25571001 013710512 |F - 5-1 014821022 1B -1-1
$25572001 | P3 013710712 fF -1 c -813
$31024001 | N J -19 015770812 |D -1-1-1-3
$31723001 | E Joo-1-1 017062003 |P1 -1-3
$31724001 | E J -1 017082206 |21 -6-5
$34278001 { H 013750512 |G -16-2 017400602 L -1-16
$34298001 | H 013760712 |C -3 017501602 |P3 -1-145
$34340001 | C 4 E -4 017711412 [E -44-6
$34341001 | C 4 014060622 | P1 -1-126 018061022 |E -44-4
$34806001 | C 4 P3 -1-271 018061622 |M -2
$35727001 | C 4 014060632 |N -1-16 018062022 1C -16-6
$36592009 { A 2 P1 -1-18 F -21
$36593000 |A 2 P1 -1-34 P1 -1-1-2
$36615001 | C 4 P1 -1-45 018065022 |P1 -6
$36616001 | C 4 P1 -1-100 018082522 |Q -13
$36617001 | H 14 P1 -1-105 018300822 |P3 -1-265
$36622001 | D 6 P1 -1-123 018400632 IL -1-6
536624001 | K 18 - 1-128 M -1-15

—51—




CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page
018400632 |22 -13 44 025040232 [P2 - 1-91 28 028040242 |[P3 -1-193 | 32
018400832 |L -1-4 18 P2 -1-182 | 28 P3 -1221 | 32

M -1-3 20 P2 -1-211 | 28 P3 -1-255 | 32

N -1-10 22 P2 -1-246 | 30 P3 -1-260 | 32

N -1-20 22 P3 -1-254 | 32 028040243 [R -1-2-7 | 38

s -2 38 P3 -1-259 | 32 P3 -21 34

P2 -1-200 | 28 P3 -5 34 028050242 [N - 1-25 22

P2 -1-244 | 30 025040233 |Q -1-29 | 36 N -15 22

P3 -1-253 | 32 025040332 |Q -1-2-15 | 36 Q -1-1-5 | 36

P3 -1-258 | 32 025050232 [N -1-26 22 Q -1-217 | 36

018401022 |[L  -1-14 18 N -16 22 Q -9 36

N -22 22 Q -1-16 | 36 P2 -1-13 28

P2 -1-7 28 Q -1-2-11 | 36 P3 -1-36 | 34

P2 -1-8 28 Q -10 36 P3 -1-237 | 32

P2 -1-47 28 P2 -1-12 28 028060242 |M -3 20

P2 -1-81 28 P3 -1-236 | 32 N -18 22

P2 -1-89 28 P3 -1-268 | 32 Q -1-1-10 | 36

P2 -1-181 | 28 025060232 |F  -20-5 12 Q -6 36

P3 -1-222 | 32 H -1-13 14 P1 -8 26

018501022 [N -1-24 22 M 17 20 028080240 |21 -6-7 42

N -14 22 M -4 20 028080242 [N -1-27 22

Q -8 36 P1 -1-4 24 Q -1-4 36

018501222 | P2 -1-11 28 z2 -8 44 Q -16 36

018501422 |Q -1-2-10 | 36 025080232 |[M -1-9 20 032422003 |21 - 101 42

018501622 |P3 -1-235 | 32 025080236 |21 -6-8 42 032452502 |R -3 38

018680822 |F  -6-3 12 025080336 |Q -1-5 36 T -10 40

021060102 [N -1-7 22 025100132 [N -1-18 2 22 -31 44

22 -9 44 025350132 |P3 -1-275 | 34 034422006 [22 -5-2 44

021060106 |P1 -1-131 | 26 025680232 {E -44-18 | 10 047250642 |E -445-8 | 8

021060202 |Q -1-19 | 36 Fo-20-12 | 12 048025342 |[Q -1-2-1-4 | 36

021080102 |[Q -15 36 025710232 |A  -10-7 2 P3 -1-263 | 32

021080302 [N - 1-2 22 025800332 |C  -11-8 4 048030342 |P3 -1-232 | 32

021300103 |L  -1-1-2 18 c -11-13 4 P3 -1-269 | 32

P1 -1-27 24 028030242 [N -1-9:3 22 048040342 |H -1-14 14

P1 -1-30 24 P1 -1-35 24 M -1-8 20

021300202 |P3 -1-2272 | 32 P2 -1-84 28 048050342 |F  -8-7 12

021400106 |22 -6-2 44 028030243 [N -25 22 H -1-11 14

021400202 |P1 -1-108 | 26 R -1-23 | 38 048060342 |M - 1-10 20

P1 -1-114 | 26 R -129 | 38 N -1-5 22

021660102 |22 -12-5 44 s -1-2 38 N -5 22

021660306 | P2 -1-194-2 | 28 T -4-2 40 N -8 22

021670202 [M - 1-13 20 T -6 40 P1 -1-104 | 26

021710102 |[E - 14 8 P2 -1-3-1-4 | 30 048080142 [C  -26 4

021750112 |A -10-5-4 | 2 P2 -1-3-1-7 | 30 048080342 [N - 1-17 22

C -810 4 P2 -1-33-2 | 30 048090342 |L - 1-1-1 18

021800102 [C -11-14 | 4 P2 -1-34-2 | 30 048150142 | P2 - 28
D -1-1-4 6 028040242 |L  -1-5 18 1-207-2-1

025030132 L -1-1-3 18 L =17 18 052400806 |R - 1-2-1 38

025030232 [R -1-2-4 | 38 M -1-4 20 R -1-3 38

P1 -1-36 24 M -1-16 20 R -1-4 38

72 -12-4 44 N -1-11 22 R -15 38

025030233 [R -1-2-10 | 38 N -19 22 P2 -1-202 | 28

P2 -1-3-1-5 | 30 N -23 22 P3 -4 34

P2 -1-3-18 | 30 Q -1-28 | 36 061500804 |P3 -1-251 | 32

025040232 L -1-8 18 Q -1-218 | 36 062260406 |P3 -1-267 | 32

M -1-5 20 s -3 38 062300605 [N -19-2 | 22

N -1-12 22 Pt -1-116 | 26 N -1-95 | 22

N -1-21 22 P2 -1-10 28 T -7 40

N -20 22 P2 -1-49 28 062301212 |P1 -1-29 24

Q -1-219 | 36 P2 -1-90 28 062301606 |N -24 22

S -4 38 P2 -1-183 | 28 062400616 |P3 -1-191 | 32

P1 -1-115 | 26 P2 -1-210 | 28 062400806 |Q -1-1-13 | 36

P2_-1-48 28 P2 -1-245 | 30 062401006 [Q -1-2-16 | 36

062401416 |72 -6-3 44

—52 —




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
062670512 |P3 -1-274 34 115011201 |[C -11-3 4 119707003 |21 -6-3 22
062671212 |D -11-3 6 115012002 [c  -11-4 4 119708001 |21 -6-4 42
062680512 |A -15 2 115018001 |C - 11-12 4 122991001 |Z2 -1 a4

E -16 8 115022001 |c  -13 4 Z2 -33 44
133188001 |Z1 -6-2 42
E -44-5-7 8 115025001 JA -10-5-2 2 133824001 1Z1 -26 42
062680812 |E -44-5-15 | 10 115042001 |[D -1-1-5 6 }ﬁggggggé B3 -16146 352
062710612 |D -13 6 115048101 [D - 1-2-1 6 -
) -1-6 16 115053014 |22 -4 44 LRISSSCOBIINS 328 22
J -1-14 16 115053016 }|D -9 6 P1 -1-121 26
062711012 |E  -40 8 22 -4 a4 P2 -1-87 28
) -2 16 115053018 |22 -4 44 }ggggggl ﬁz -%491 421121
1 6 | ie| |ideoorfe ies | ia| [14z3c7oor fa Ciosa | 7
3 - 16- 142443001 |z2 -14 44
T -13 40 115068101 |G - 16-5 14 142658001 ID - 1-1-1-1 6
062711212 A -10-6 2 115073001 |[K -5 18 }2%3%&88} % -%gz 22
062761212 |[L  -16 18 115076001 |[K -6 18 -12-
062761612 |[F - 71 12 115077001 |K -7 18 aosoondlils =12:2 16
062780812 |F  -20-4 12 115078101 |E -1 8 144343001 |Q -4 36
071055650 |[C -7 4 115080000 |E -3 8 72 -7 a4
071079450 {C -5 4 115094001 |E  -18 8 145480101 |F  -22 12
100022005 |P1 -1-112 26 115095001 |E  -21 8 146354001 E -gg—g }g
100136001 |J -1-10-6 16 E -22 8 [ 16
] -1-124 16 115096000 |[E -19 8 ] -s 16
J  -1-155 16 115097001 | -20 8 146360002 |E -24 8
100507000 |F -18 12 E -30-2 8 E -43 8
100887001 |22 -25 44 115098001 |E - 31 8 f o S | [ 12
101125000 |N -29 22 115099001 | -32 8 ¢ -7 14
101572101 |Z2 -16 a4 115101001 JE  -17 8 147691000 [A -2 2
102571003 [c  -14 4 115105001 |[E -15 8 148425002 |D - 1-1-2-1 6
105191001 |F  -20-13 12 115108301 |E -39 8 148546001 kn -}-g }8
105329001 |A -19 2 115113001 {B  -1-3 2 P2 -1-04 58
105730001 | Z1 - 25-1 42 115114001 |B -1-4 2 148587001 |P1 -1-111 26
105812003 |D -1-5 6 115115001 |8 -1-5 2 }gggggg} g} H}; §g
e A i R EE L RE
149073001 |P2 -1-212 28
107153001 |G -12 14 115126001 {F -3 12 149547000 |Q - 1-1-12 36
107231002 |H -3 14 115146001 |E -65 10 149996001 |C -8-12 4
107779001 |z2 -23 a4 115156001 |E - 44-5-6 8 C -11-15 4
107780001 | z2 -26 44 115158001 |E - 44-5-9 8 }ggggggg} i73|2 -322 ‘112
108520009 |A -21 2 115166001 |E  -44-13 10 120822002 lc 115 4
110104000 |A -24 2 U -2-1-7 42 N -1 22
110124001 |G -13-1 14 115183101 |J -1-13 16 150556001 |E - 44-12 10
110161004 |C -16-5 4 115186001 |J  -1-12-1 16 JE -615616 ]8
F -73 12 115187101 {J -1-10-3 | 16 -1
151601002 |G - 16-4 14
H -1-5 14 Jo-1-12-2 | 16 151602001 |G - 16-6 14
110251001 {M - 1-12 20 J -1152 | 16 151605002 |A -10-4 2
110367001 |P1 -1-103 26 115188002 |J -1-12-3 | 16 }g;g;ggg} §3 -%234 ;‘21
110744002 |F  -23-2 12 115215100 Jc -1 4 -1
112751003 |[C  -4-4 4 115268002 [A -10-53 | 2 12312200041 - d:23%ku [oe22
112758009 |J -17 16 115275001 fA -17 2 153596001 |C -27 4
114483002 |22 -28 a4 115947001 {Q -5 36 154125001 {Z2 -19 a4
114980001 |[E - 41 8 P1 -7 26 155510001 |J -12-4 16
114984000 |A -10-3 2 Z2 -10 44 1222388} IF-I -;—215 }‘21
A -13 2 116016001 |z2 -6-4 44 3
114985001 |A -14 2 116185209 |22 -6 44 }ggggggg} ﬁ fg 222
114986101 |A -16 2 116694001 {Z1 -6-6 42 1202920010 5 55
114988001 |A -20 2 117437109 |22 -6-1 a4 159805001 1) -1-10-4 16
114992000 [Cc  -4-2 4 117934009 |A -22 2 J -1-15-3 16
114997001 |C -6 4 117936009 [A -23 2 183943001 {G - 11 14
115000000 [C -8-9 4 118064001 |22 -21 44 200190001 |z2 -32 a4
115004001 |C -8-6 4 118837001 |22 -15 a4 215769001 |R  -1-2-5 38
115008000 {C -10 4 119270001 |z1 -25 42 72 -34 44
G -8 14 119271001 |z1_-25 42 | |s52907000 JT -12 40

— B3 -




=Yy
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES
LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

JS5Y-Ianen
T467-8561 %EEHH‘H‘&?EIZE{’C‘BJ 15812 TEL(052)824-2392

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone: 81-52-824-2177

Printed in Japan / Gedruckt in tapan / Imprimé au Japon / Impreso en Japén 151910
195910-401

2002.04. B (1)






